
TESI DI LICENZA 

SOSTENUTE AL PISAI 

 

 

  

 

 

MEMOIRES DE LICENCE 

SOUTENUES AU PISAI 

 

 

  

 

 

DISSERTATIONS FOR LICENTIATE  

PRESENTED AT PISAI 
 

 

 

 

 



1 

 

LISTE DES MÉMOIRES DE LICENCE SOUTENUES AU PISAI 

  

 

 

1.  1965 FONTAINE 

Jean 

Le nom de l’immolé de Dieu. 50 p. 

Modérateur : René DAGORN                                           G 318 

   

2.  1965 MANE 

José-Maria 

Le prophétisme de Mahomet. 111 p. + 13 p. 

                                                                                           G 330 

   

3.  1966 BOCQUET 

André 

Une nouvelle vision de l’Islam d’après « l’Islam, dogme et 

loi » de Ma|mûd Shaltût, recteur de l’Université al-Azhar. 

34 p.                                                                                             G 319 

   

4.  1966 FERNANDES MORAN 

Juan 

Essai sur l’amour de Dieu dans le Coran. 13 p. 

                                                                                           A 226 

   

5.  1966 MORVAN 

Jean-Pierre 

al-Hamadhânî : écrivain de son temps et témoin de son époque. 

52 p. 

                                                                                            L 631 

   

6.  1966 PABLO 

Antonio 

Le nationalisme arabe : l’idéologie du parti Baas d’après les 

écrits de son fondateur : Michel AFLAK. 53 p. 

                                                                                          E 2430 

   

7.  1968 RUFFINENGO 

Pier Paolo 

Introduzione a « Sulla filosofia prima di al-Kindî » ( Fî l-

falsafat al-ûlâ ). 27 p. 

Modérateur : Robert CASPAR                                          H 305 

   

8.  1968 TELLECHEA 

Félix 

L’Islam est notre religion, l’arabe notre langue, l’Algérie notre 

patrie. Etude des thèmes fondamentaux de l’histoire d’Algérie 

par Shaykh al-Mubârek al-Mîlî. 72 p. 

                                                                                           C 528 

   

9.  1969 CLERGUES 

Bernadette 

Fî ¥arîq al-inshâ’. 152 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 O 333 

   

10. 1969 MAURY 

Roger 

La civilisation arabe en Ifrîqiya. Présentation partielle de 

« Waraqât » ( feuillets ). Etudes sur certains aspects de la 

civilisation arabe en Ifrîqiya ( Tunisie ) de  ð. ð. cAbdul 

Wahhâb. 56 p. 

Modérateur : René DAGORN                                           C 530 

   

11. 1969 MENGHINI 

Bruna 

Qualche tema coranico sul peccato. 35 p.                         A 698 

   



2 

 

12. 1969 PAVON 

Marie-Madeleine 

L’Islam officiel et le mariage mixte. 37 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                  I 215 

   

13. 1970 CREPON 

Yves 

Al-Ma©har wal-|aqîqa ‘inda Jubrân Khalîl Jubrân. 51 p.  

                                                                                           L 644 

   

14. 1970 POZZO 

Vittorio 

Creazione e antropologia nel Corano.  60 p.  

                                                                                           G 325 

   

15. 1972 BALK 

Daniel 

La |isba et le mu|tasib. 51 p. 

Modérateur : André FERRÉ                                            C 3094 

   

16. 1972 BÖCKERMANN 

Gregor 

L’Islam en crise? Analyse de quelques articles de Majallat al-

Azhar ( 1958-1972 ). 148 p.  

                                                                                           G 331 

   

17. 1973 AYAPE 

Fernando 

Aspect religieux du probleme des Morisques de Grenade. 33 p. 

                                                                                           C 328 

   

18. 1974 DAL CASON 

Rolando 

Le significazioni di : ( ‘Amal Ahl al-Madîna, al-isti¡|âb, al-

ma¡âli| al-mursala, sadd al-dharâ’i‘, al-‘urf ) nella 

sistematizzazione del diritto malichita.  63 p.  

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                  I 225 

   

19. 1976 LAGARDE 

Michel 

Enquête sur le sens donné par les commentateurs du Coran et 

du ðadith au mot « rû| ». 64 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 A 298 

   

20. 1977 BERTIN 

Giorgio 

Giovanni, figlio di Zaccaria nel Corano e nella tradizione 

musulmana. 63 p. 

Modérateur : André FERRÉ                                              A 287 

   

21. 1977 GIACCONE 

Margherita 

La donna vista dalla “ Majallat al-Azhar ” degli anni 1974-

1975. 122 p.  

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 A 286 

   

22. 1977 HADIWIKARTA 

Johannes 

Jesus and Mary as a sign in the Qur’ân. 58 p. 

                                                                                           A 284 

   

23. 1977 KETEMA 

Habtemariam 

La crocifissione e la morte di Gesù nel Corano ( 4,157-8 ) e 

nella tradizione. Rifiuto o incomprensione ? 78 p.  

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 A 299 

   

24. 1977 MATEJKA 

Michèle 

Etude du thème de la justice dans le Coran. 60 p. 

                                                                                           A 285 

   



3 

 

25. 1978 ADISEPUTRA 

Aloysius 

The dogma of the impeccability of the prophets and its 

appearance in the Qur’ân commentaries. 55 p.  

                                                                                           A 300 

   

26. 1978 BELLANI  

Roberto 

Sharrfû-nâ : elementi di lingua parlata giordano-palestinese. 

107 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                O 355 

   

27. 1978 LACUNZA BALDA 

Justo 

The covenant from the perspective of Qur’ân 7, 172-173. 109 

p. 

Modérateur : Michael FITZGERALD                               A 301 

   

28. 1978 SOESILO WIJOYO 

Alex 

The Christians and the |adith-s. An essay on attitudes and 

tendencies of the Muslims towards the Christians. 89 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                   B 42 

   

29. 1978 TEUMA 

Edmund 

The Jinn according to the commentaries.  xiv, 102 p. 

Modérateur : Michael FITZGERALD                               A 302 

   

30. 1979 GAUTHIER  

Michèle 

L’Islam et le monde musulman aujourd’hui, notamment en 

Tunisie, à travers la revue « al-Hidâya ». 94 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               E 2431 

   

31. 1979 

 

MICHEL  

Roger 

Al-Ghazâlî Abû ðamîd : la notion de Qurb dans l’Islam.  91 p. 

Modérateur : Robert CASPAR                                            B 46 

   

32. 1979 STIRNEMANN 

Istifane 

Les oeuvres de miséricorde dans le Coran. 168 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 A 318 

   

33. 1979 ZIMMERMANN 

Frido 

Trois sermons de Ramadan. Texte arabe et traduction. 151 p. 

Modérateur : André FERRÉ                                              G 542 

   

   

34. 1981 SAGET 

Anne-Marie 

La famille dans les manuels de lecture arabe au Maroc ( trois 

premières années de l’école primaire ). 58 p. 

Modérateur : André FERRÉ                                              E 842 

   

35. 1981 SANOU 

Lucas 

Abû ðâmid Mu|ammad b. Mu|ammad al-Ghazâlî : du mérite 

de l’amitié ( ulfa ) et de la fraternité ( ukhuwwa ) en Dieu, 

leurs conditions, leurs degrés et leurs avantages. Extrait de 

l’I|yâ’ ‘ulûm al-dîn ( 2è Quart, livre 5: Introduction et chapitre 

1 ). 225 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      G 735 

   



4 

 

36. 1982 AYUSO GUIXOT 

Miguel Angel 

Sayyid QU¦B. 1966 : un contributo alla conoscenza dei 

Fratelli Musulmani. Salâm al-ÿamîr ( la pace della coscienza ), 

estratto dal libro “ al-Salâm al-‘âlamî wa l-Islâm ” ( La pace 

mondiale e l’Islam ). 155 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      G 762 

   

37. 1982 HOJANIC  

Ivan 

Une Confrérie Soufie en Croatie 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                    ( non consegnata ) 

   

38. 1982 LENNOX 

Una 

Regard sur la femme musulmane d’après le commentaire de 

Râzî. 24 p. 

                                                                                           G 326 

   

39. 1982 MASEDU  

Nicola 

Il regno di al-Ma’mûn secondo lo storico al-Yacqûbî. 83 p. 

Modérateur : André FERRÉ                                            C 1586 

   

40. 1982 MILUNGA 

Michael 

Divorce under the Tanzania marriage law and its influence on 

the customary and islamic systems. An attempted subject for 

future dialogue between Moslems and Christians in Tanzaniya. 

140 p. 

Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA BALZA                            I 292 

   

41. 1982 YAMEOGO 

Alexis-Désiré 

cUthmân Dan Fodio : Bayân al-bid‘a al-Shay¥âniyya allatî 

a|datha-ha al-nâs fî abwâb al-milla al-mu|ammadiyya. 

( Enumération des innovations sataniques que les gens ont 

inventées dans les domaines de la religion musulmane ). 191 p. 

+ 35 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      G 768 

   

42. 1983 BERCELI 

Davide 

Mu|ammad Ibn ‘Alî al-ðawâlî al-Akwâ’ : from the history of 

Yamani social life. The story of my life by Mu|ammad Ibn 

‘Alî al-Akwa’ al-ðawâlî. 107 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                      C 1691 

   

43. 1983 CHAMBERLAIN  

Michael 

An early fourteenth century Shî‘î example of scholastic. The 

Minhaj al-Karâma of Ibn Mu¥ahhar al-ðillî. 44 p. + 17 p. 

Modérateur : Andrè FERRÉ                                              H 461 

   

44. 1983 DORE  

Filippo 

La superiorità della Sapienza in Fakhr al-Dîn al-Râzî, Kitâb al-

tafsîr al-kabîr; commento al versetto coranico, 2 / 31, par. II, 

pp. 178-193, righe 1-417. 81 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      G 877 

   



5 

 

45. 1983 INTARTAGLIA 

Celeste 

Sirâj al-ikhwân fî ahamm mâ yu|tâju ilay-hi fî hâdha l-zamân 

( La fiaccola dei fratelli sulle cose più importanti di cui si ha 

bisogno in questi tempi ) di  cUthmân ibn Fûdî ( Dan Fodio ). 

159 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      G 824 

   

46. 1983 MOSHI-SAKO 

Louis-R. 

Polémique et apologétique littéraire dans la langue syriaque 

entre Chrétiens et Musulmans ( II-XIII s. ). 36 p. 

Modérateur : Vincenzo POGGI                                         G 813 

   

47. 1984 BEVAND 

Jean 

Kitâb rimâ| |izb al-Ra|îm ‘alâ nu|ûr |izb al-Rajîm ( Le livre 

des lances du parti du Miséricordieux sur les gorges des gens 

du parti du Lapidé ) d’al-ðâjj ‘Umar al-Fûtî ( chapitre 36, 

lignes 1 à 694 ). 168 p. 

Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA BALDA                         G 876 

   

48. 1984 CASEY 

Archie 

Commentary of verse 90 of Sûra 16 according to Fakhr al-Dîn 

al-Râzî. Extract from Kitâb al-tafsîr al-kabîr ( part 20, pp. 100-

106, lines 1-158 ). 134 p. 

Modérateur : Gérard DEMEERSEMAN                           G 596 

   

49. 1984 DE ANGELIS 

Pina 

Dualismo. Proposta di filosofia araba contemporanea di Zâkî 

Najîb Ma|mûd. 224 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      H 287 

   

50. 1984 DIARRA 

Marc 

Le commentaire de Cor. IX, 29 par Mu|ammad   cAbduh et 

Rashîd Riÿâ dans le « Tafsîr al-Manâr ». 133 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                        G 598 

   

51. 1984 HICKEY 

Michael 

One contribution towards the understanding of Islam in 

modern times by Mu|ammad Sacîd Ramaÿân al-Bû¥î. 97 p. 

Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA BALDA                          G 875 

   

52. 1984 MICHAU 

Jean-Pierre 

Commentaire de la sourate 2, verset 163, de Fakhr al-Dîn al-

Râzî. Traté sur le Taw|îd. 80 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      G 597 

   

53. 1985 ABULLIF 

Wadi 

La fin du Christ dans cAbd al-Wahhâb al-Najjâr, Qi¡a¡ al-

Anbiyâ’ ( al-Qâhira, 1966, pp. 422-459 ). 78 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 G 955 

   

54. 1985 ALBANO 

Maria 

Nu‘aymah Mîkhâ’îl. « Kâna mâ kâna e le sue problematiche ». 

351 p. 

Modérateur : May NAJM                                                L 1207 

   



6 

 

55. 1985 BEAINI 

Pierre 

La Vierge Marie dans le grand commentaire de Râzî. 118 p. 

Modérateur : Khalil SAMIR                                              G 956 
   

56. 1985 CAIAZZO 

Giuliana 

CAMPOPIANO  

Patrizia 

¦abarî Abû Ja cfar : la tradizione del Mi crâj del III secolo eg. 

nel commentario di al-¦abari. 111 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                        G 940 

   

57. 1985 CHANNAN  

James 

The concept of intercession in ðadith Qudsî. 154 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                        G 942 

   

58. 1985 ROMERO 

Maria Pilar 

Abû Râ’ita al-Takrîtî. Extrait du traité sur l’Incarnation. 143 p. 

Modérateur : Khalil SAMIR                                              G 957 

   

59. 1986 DANZA 

Donatella 

La Fatwa in Algeria. 136 p. 

Morérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                   I 328 

   

60. 1986 DECINI GRASSI 

Raffaela 

¦âhir al-ðaddâd e l’emancipazione femminile in Tunisia. 97 p. 

Modérateur : May NAJM                                                 E 1132 

   

61. 1986 DE PALO 

Patrizia 

Le Minoranze Religiose e l’Applicazione della Sharî‘a 

secondo testi presi dalla rivista “ Al-Azhar ” 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS             ( non consegnata ) 

   

62. 1986 DÖRR 

Franziska 

The legal relations between children and parents in the modern 

codes of Family law and personal status of the Arab-Islamic 

countries. 169 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                  I 339 

   

63. 1986 ELLUL 

Joseph 

Qur’ânic uses of the root kh-l-f according to al-Zamakhsârî : 

al-Râzî and al-Baiÿâwî. 135 p.  

Modérateur : Gérard DEMEERSEMAN                           A 402 

   

64. 1986 FABII  

Mania 

Il pensiero di Amîn al-Rî|ânî in « Qalb Lubnân » 250 p. 

Modérateur : May NAJM                                                 L 1264 

   

65. 1986 FLAMMINI 

Daniela 

« Robivecchi » una novella di Najîb Ma|fû©. 260 p. 

Modérateur : May NAJM                                                 L 1259 

   

66. 1986 McINERNEY 

Patrick 

Shaltût Ma|mûd 1963. “ al-Islâm, ‘aqîda wa sharî‘a ” ( al-

Islâm, faith and law ) by Ma|mûd Shaltût. 263 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                      G 1014 

   



7 

 

67. 1986 TATA 

Vincenzo 

Il ruolo della tutela educativa nell’ambito della rivelazione 

coranica in due libri di Ma|mûd Mu|ammad ¦âhâ: al-Risâla 

al-thâniya min al-islâm e Ta¥wîr sharî‘at al-a|wâl al-

skakh¡iyya. 203 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                         I 329 

   

68. 1987 CORINALDI 

Maaiana 

Ghassân Kanafânî : three short stories. Translation and 

commentary. 138 p. 

Modérateur : Michael FITZGERALD                             L 1298 

   

69. 1987 CRICORIAN 

Maritza 

Documentazione ed informazione codicologica nel mondo 

arabo : il caso dell’Istituto dei Manoscritti arabi ( Ma‘had al-

makh¥û¥ât al-‘arabiyya ). 144 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 P 369 

   

70. 1987 KIRCHLER 

Jakob 

Mystical tafsîr Jacfar al-Ÿâdiq. Translation of the mystical 

commentary of Jacfar  al-Ÿâdiq . ( Sûras 1-24 ) 134 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               G 1106 

   

71. 1987 VISMARA 

Paola 

Abû ðâmid al-Ghazâlî. Al-Maq¡ad al-asnâ fî shar| ma‘ânî 

asmâ’ Allâh al-|usnâ. ( Lo scopo più alto nella spiegazione dei 

significati dei “ Bei Nomi ” di Dio ) di Abû ðâmid Md. Al-

Tûsî al-Ghazâlî. Spiegazione dei primi 14 bei Nomi di Dio. 

Traduzione e commento. 221 p.  

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               G 1107 

   

72. 1988 DAGHI 

Benedictus 

Islam’s official catechism in Indonesia. 143 p.  

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               G 1232 

   

73. 1988 QUERCETTI 

Silvia 

Dhikr fat| Bayt al-Maqdis. La conquista musulmana di 

Gerusalemme nel 1187 attraverso le cronistorie di cinque 

storici musulmani. Testi, traduzioni e commento. 174 p. 

Modérateur : André FERRÉ                                            C 2166 

   

74. 1988 SOUK-ALLAG 

Waayana 

La Réforme politique de ‘Alî ‘Abd al-Râziq vu par ðusayn 

A|mad Amîn. Du rapport entre la religion et la politique en 

Islam. 218 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               E 1479 

   

75. 1988 TULE 

Philippus 

Nurcholish Majîd’s concept of secularization and ‘Alî ‘Abd al-

Râziq’s tendency to secularization. A comparative study. 

167 p. 

Modérateur : Michael FITZGERALD                             E 1306 

   



8 

 

76. 1989 SAMMUT 

Carmen 

The child within its family in the Qur’ân, |adîth and a few 

selected texts. 123 p. 

Modérateur : André FERRÉ                                            G 1368 

   

77. 1990 BARIANI 

Laura 

Sitt al-Mulk signora del regno, signora del potere ( 359-415 / 

970-1025 ). Raccolta di dati per un abbozzo di biographia. 134 

p. 

Modérateur : André FERRÉ                                            C 2373 

   

78. 1990 FAVI 

Cinzia 

al-Risâla al-Qushayriyya di ‘Abd al-Karîm b. Hawâzin al-

Qushayrî. Traduzione e analisi dei tre capitoli : al-Taw|îd al-

Ma‘rifa bi Allâh, al-Ma|abba. 147 p. 

Modérateur : Giuseppe SCATTOLIN                             G 1471 

   

79. 1990 LANE 

Andrew 

Ikhtilâf al-qirâ’ât fî ¡uwar al-anbiyâ’. Compilation and 

commentary on the variations of Koranic Readings in the 

Suras 3, 10, 11, 12, 14, 19, 21, 27, 47, 71, as found in al-tafsîr 

al-kabîr of Fakhr al-Dîn al-Râzî. 3 parts. 154 p. + 220 p. + 

84 p.  

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                A 496/1-3 

   

80. 1991 CAHEN 

Judith 

Traduction et commentaire du Livre II du Statut personnel 

kuwaitien promulgué en octobre 1984. 98 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                  I 429 

   

81. 1991 FROJO 

Paola 

I cristiani sotto i Mamelucchi Bahriyyah. Fragmenti di una 

difficile convivenza. 151 p. 

Modérateur : André FERRÉ                                            C 2479 

   

82. 1991 GALENZOGA 

Rodulfo 

Al-Birr. Witnessing the faith in compassion and solidarity; 

sûrah 11, 177. 108 p. 

Modérateur : Michael FITZGERALD                               A 697 

   

83. 1991 HUBER 

Barbara 

Le concept de la da‘wa et le profil du Dâ‘iya, selon le journal 

d’al-Râbi¥a de 1989 à 1990. 100 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               G 1531 

   

84. 1991 McPARTLAN 

Maurice 

Astronomical calculation of new crescent visibility. A five-

year test of Dr. Mu|ammad Iliyâs parameters. 2 vol. : 191 p. + 

72 p. + 13 p.  

Modérateur : Albert MULLER                                     K 83/1-2  

   

85. 1991 MOUSSALLEM 

Rita 

Al-takhalluq bi akhlâq Allâh ( il conformarsi ai costumi di 

Dio ). In : Al-Maq¡ad al-asnâ fî shar| ma‘ânî asmâ’ Allâh al-

|usnâ di al-Ghazâlî. 140 p.  

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                G1551 



9 

 

86. 1991 ORELLI 

Luisa 

Dîn e dawla nelle fatâwâ di ‘Abd al-ðamîd Kishk . 79 p. 

 Modérateur: Maurice BORRMANS                                  I 428 

   

87. 1991 SUNARDI 

Stanislaus 

Ridda ( Apostasy ) and the problem of the right to religious 

liberty. 107 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               G 1526 

   

88. 1991 VITT 

Veronika 

ðusayn A|mad Amîn e il |ijâb delle donne. 79 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               C 2473 

   

89. 1992 BAJEROWICZ 

Maciej 

Fakhr al-Dîn al-Râzî’s concept of language presented in his 

« great Commentary of the Qur’ân » 71 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      O 386 

   

90. 1992 DUGAN 

Patrick 

Quelques pages de Malak ðifnî, « Bâ|ithat al-Bâdiya »sur la 

promotion féminine 

Modérateur :                                         ( copia non disponibile ) 

   

91. 1992 EKOPRASETYOHADI 

Petrus Damianus 

Mu|ammad Sa‘îd al-‘Ashmâwî: critique against the idea of the 

Islamicist on the islamic caliphate. 103 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               G 1699 

   

92. 1992 GALLO 

Maria 

Il Dio uno nel commento di Fakhr al-Dîn al-Râzî al Corano 

2,163. 97 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                    G 1603 

   

93. 1992 IACOVELLA 

Angelo 

Il codice arabo 1472 ( pp. 405-442 ) della biblioteca nazionale 

di Parigi ; nuovi elementi e considerazioni. 76 p. 

Modérateur : André FERRÉ                                            C 2665 

   

94. 1992 IMPAGLIAZZO 

Chiara 

Traduzione e note in margine ad uno scorcio del tafsîr di Fakhr 

al-Dîn al-Râzî. 70 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                    G 1604 

   

95. 1992 NICOLAS 

Freddy 

Eléments judéo-chrétiens ( Nasrânites ) dans le Credo du 

Coran ( selon Durra al-ðaddâd ). 113 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               G 1708 

   

96. 1992 NNYOMBI 

Richard 

Three sermons on the ßihâd : Translation and commentary. 

133 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                    G 1657 

   

97. 1992 PEREZ 

Expedita 

La donna nell’Islam secondo il pensiero di Ma|mûd Shaltût. 

120 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               E 1849 

   



10 

 

98. 1992  UNDING 

Celina 

Exploring the faih together . Christian-Muslim Conviviality in 

the Holy Land. 78 p. 

Modérateur : Michael FITZGERALD                               U 246 

   

99. 1992 ZANDONELLA-

NECCA 

Valentina 

L’applicazione della legge islamica secondo il pensiero di 

Sacîd Mu|ammad al-cAshmâwî. 97 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                  I 461 

   

100. 1993 DANZERO 

Zita Amanzia 

L’ateismo, l’induzione al dubbio e i loro fattori secondo un 

testo per l’educazione islamica delle scuole secondarie 

superiore del Marocco. 106 p.  

Morérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 H 450 

   

101. 1993 FERRABOSCHI 

Davide 

L’introduzione decima di Mu|ammad al-¦âhir Ibn ‘Âshûr 

( Ben Achour ) sulla natura miracolosa del Corano. 2p. + 

115 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      A 585 

   

102. 1993 GAJOWY 

Kazimiers 

La nozione “ al-Masî|iyyûn al-cArab ” nel pensiero di Mons. 

Georges Khodr. 75 p. 

Modérateur : Habib MOUSSALLI                                  E 2002 

   

103. 1993 LILING 

Bartho 

Fakhr al-Dîn al-Râzî 1210. “ Fî bayân al-istidlâl bi a|wâl 

al‘arÿ ‘alâ wujûd al-Ÿâni‘ ”. The explanation of the 

demonstration of the existence of the Creator through the 

States of the Earth. 110 p.  

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                    G 1816 

   

104. 1993 MASSA 

Francesca 

La famiglia come fondamento della società. Il punto di vista di 

Sayyid Qu¥b ideologo del movimento dei Fratelli Musulmani. 

62 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               G 2080 

   

105. 1993 NUOLABONG 

Aloysius 

Munâjât al-Shaykh `Uthmân Ibn Fûdî. Translation and 

Commentary. 196 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                    G 1817 

   

106. 1993 QUIGG 

Anne-Marie 

›ujaj Allâh : An exploration of the Fâ¥imid Ismâ‘îlî Doctrine 

of Imâmate based on Qâÿî al-Nu‘mân’s Kitâb al-Walâya. 96 p. 

Modérateur : Michael FITZGERALD                             G 1814 

   

107. 1993 VEZOLI 

Davide 

I valori degli atti umani nella teologia musulmana . Traduzione 

e commento al capitolo sesto del Macâlim di Fakhr al-Dîn al-

Râzî. 83 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                    G 1812 

   



11 

 

108. 1993 ZUBUOR 

Blaise 

Al-Bayân al-khitâmî li l-da‘wa al-islâmiyya ( Tarâbulus ); 

( sept. 1989 ), al-mu’tamar al-râbi‘ li l-da‘wa al-islâmiyya; 

risâlat al-djîhâd n°81 oct. 1989 pp. 30-33, n°93 sept. 1990 pp. 

34-43 : Islamic Da‘wa in the World with particular reference to 

the situation in Africa and the Archdiocese of Tamale 

( Northern Ghana ) 89 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               E 2432 

   

109. 1994 ALBERTI 

Giampiero 

La missione islamica a Milano esaminata attraverso l’analisi di 

una conferenza tenuta da Mu|ammad Qu¥b sul tema “ La 

donna nell’Islam ”.  99 p. 

Modérateur : Sameh FARAGALLA                                E 2080 

   

110. 1994 FERRARI 

Maria Domenica 

Contributo allo studio di ‘Abd al-Ra|mân al-Kawâkibî. 

Presentazione di due articoli apparsi su al-Muqa¥¥am in data 5-

7 e 26-8, 1899. 55 p. 

Modérateur : Habib MOUSSALLI                                  E 2429 

   

111. 1994 JOBERT 

Elisabeth 

Considérations sur le culte des saints : Islam orthodoxe / Islam 

populaire avec extrait de l’œuvre : « Dalîl al-muslim al-|azîn » 

de Ḥusayn A|mad Amîn. 97 p. 

Modérateur : André FERRÉ                                            G 1884 

   

112. 1994 LAZZARI 

Anna 

I dhimmî e la « carta di ‘Umar » nella versione di al-Nuwayrî :  

1) Traduzione tratta del testo di al-Nuwayrî, « Nihâyat al-

‘Arab fî funûn al-Adab » al-Cairo 1963 XXXI, 416-426;  

2) Il problema dei dhimmî nella storia, aspetti concernenti la 

« carta di ‘Umar ». I cristiani ed il Sultanato di al-Malik al-

Nâ¡ir. 75 p. 

Modérateur : André FERRÉ                                            C 3097 

   

113. 1994 MUSSO 

Enrico 

L’Islam e il ricorso alla forza, di Mu|ammad Mutawallî al-

Sha‘râwî. 88p. 

Modérateur : Michael FITZGERALD                             E 2079 

   

114. 1994 PESSOLANO 

Alessandro-Maria 

Riyâdh Najîb al-Rayyis : Un punto di vista sul Libano 

contemporaneo.  81 p. 

Modérateur : Habib MOUSSALLI                                  E 2098 

   

115. 1995 D’ONOFRIO 

Enrico 

La preghiera al-Sayfî : ( ossia l’Amuleto Yemenita ) della 

Confraternità Tijâniyya.  91 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                      G 1947 

   



12 

 

116. 1995 GUILLAUD  

Michel 

L’enseignement de la religion musulmane en Tunisie : la 

réforme de 1991 à travers les documents de présentation des 

manuels scolaires du secondaire. 163 p.  

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                      E 2161 

   

117. 1995 HANNON 

Mattheus Paul 

Sudan penal Code 1991 : Sharî‘a principles applied in 

Sudanese Criminal Law. 78 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                  I 513 

   

118. 1995 KEATING 

Sandra Toenis 

The issue of the Createdness of the Qur’ân from “ the 

refutation of the Gahmites ” by A|mad Ibn ðanbal. 101 p. 

Modérateur : Michael FITZGERALD                            G 1951 

   

119. 1995 LABA 

Laurens 

AGFHANI Jamâl al-Dîn al-Afghânî 1897. Aÿwâ’ calâ al-

taca¡¡ub : In the light of fanatism / reference to harmony 

among the religious communities in Indonesia / Jamâl  al-Dîn 

al-Afghânî. 77 p. 

Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA                                         U 345 

   

120. 1995 NEGRI 

Augusto 

Ridwân al-Sayyid. Nel nome del Dialogo : Una voce dal 

Libano per il dialogo : S.R.I. el-Kalima, Cibedo, Darek – 

Nyumba : Centri cristiani del dialogo in Europa. 225 p. 

Modérateur : Habib MOUSSALLI                                    U 360 

   

121. 1995 Al-NIMRI  

Ashraf 

Al-dacwa al-islâmiyya wa al-dâciyya al-muslim |asaba jarîdat 

al-‘Âlam al-islâmî ( ‘adad  1369 al-¡âdir bi târîkh 15 / 8 / 

1994 ). 97 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               E 2156 

   

122. 1995 O’KEEFFE 

Benjamin 

A|mad Ibn Taymiyya’s fatwâ, mas’alat al-kanâ’is : a turning-

point in muslim-dhimmi relations. 103 p.  

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               G 1933 

   

123. 1995 PIZZO 

Paola 

L’introduzione al-commento del Corano ( appena iniziata ), 

( Muqaddima fî l-tafsîr ) di ðasan al-Bannâ’. 65 p.  

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 A 628 

   

124. 1995 RAMON 

Monica 

Ma|mûd Shaltût e l’etica della famiglia. 110 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               G 1948 

   

125. 1995 SCIANNAMEO 

Felice 

L’Unità del Corano secondo un Autore moderno : Adonis 

( Adûnîs ). 140 p. 

Modérateur : Habib MOUSSALLI                                  L 1936 

   

126. 1996 LIZZINI 

Olga Lucia 

La metafisica di Avicenna secondo Fat| Allâh Khulayf. 106 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 H 480 



13 

 

127. 1996 RAHEB 

Bernadette 

Al-‘idjhâÿ wa ta|dîd al-nasl fî ‘i¥âr mu’tamar al-Qâhira li-l-

sukkân wa al-tanmîr. 78 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                  I 539 

   

128. 1996 SABRI 

Panteleimon 

Masâ’il al-Imân A|mad b. ðanbal. Bâb Ÿalât yawm al-Jumu‘a 

fî A|mad Ibn ›anbal. 96 p.  

Modérateur : Aref NAYED                                                 I 277 

   

129. 1996 ZATTI 

Giuliano 

L’Introduzione “nona” al Tafsîr di Mu|ammad al-¦âhir b. 

‘Âshûr sui significati delle frasi coraniche. 70 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                        A 647 

   

130. 1997 BUDELLI 

Rosanna 

La concisione e la metafora nel “ Kitâb al-nukat fî i‘jâz al-

Qur’ân ” di Abû Ibn ‘Îsâ al-Rumânî. 68 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                    G 2077 

   

131. 1997 CERIANI 

Paolo 

Ibn al-‘Arabî Mu|yî al-Dîn 1240. Dal libro “ al-Futu|ât al-

Makkiyya ” di Ibn ‘Arabî: il capitolo 36, sulla conoscenza dei 

“ Cristici ”, dei loro poli e dei loro principi. 99 p. 

Modérateur : Aref NAYED                                             G 2027 

   

132. 1997 COTTINI 

Valentino 

L’impeccabilità di Abramo nella ‘I¡mat al-Anbiyâ’ di Fakhr al-

Dîn al-Râzî. 79 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      A 672 

   

133. 1997 CUBER 

Janusz Tadeuz 

A|mad Zarrûq’s Commentary on Ibn ‘A¥â’ Allâh al-

Sakandarî’s “ Kitâb al-›ikam ” Partial translation with 

introduction and commentary. 92 p. 

Modérateur : Aref NAYED                                             G 2024 

   

134. 1997 De la HOUGUE 

Henri 

Ibn Kathîr ‘Imâd al-Dîn 1373. La Sourate de l’Étoile : 

Traduction et commentaire d’Ibn Kathîr. 125 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      A 671 
   

135. 1997 FLOREZ 

RODRIGUEZ 

Gabriel 

La pensée arabe entre l’authenticité et la modernité, selon la 

vision critique du Dr. Ma|mûd Amîn al-‘Âlim. 107 p. 

Modérateur : Habib MOUSSALLI       ( copia non disponibile ) 

   

136. 1997 NAGLE  

Vincent T. 

Dr. A|mad Mahjûb’s Article “ The Meaning of Revelation, the 

Sending Down ( of Revelation ) and its Different Levels ”: A 

critical translation. 47 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS   ( copia non disponibile ) 

   

137. 1997 PETIT 

Lucienne 

Al-ðârith al-Mu|âsibî : Risâlat al-Murtashidîn ( Petit traité de 

Direction Spiritelle ). 173 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                      G 2026 



14 

 

138. 1998 ANIPU 

Ignatius Kan-Murum 

The legal status of the translations of the Qur’ân in the light of 

Rashîd Riÿâ’s “ Shubuhât man abâha tarjamat al-Qur’ân fî 

hâdhâ al-zamân ”. 90 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 A 685 

   

139. 1998 BOGNE 

Raymond 

Commentaire sur les situations des minorités musulmanes dans 

le Continent Africain selon ‘Abd al-Ra|mân Mu|ammad 

ðasan Suwâr al-Dhahab. 71 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                    E 2389 

   

140. 1998 COSTANTINO 

Adriana 

Abû ðâmid al-Ghazâlî : Al-Maq¡ad al-Asnâ fî shar| ma‘ânî 

Asmâ’ Allâh al-ðusnâ ( Lo scopo più alto nella spiegazione 

dei più bei Nomi di Dio ). Traduzione e commento del 15° al 

30° nome. 112 p. 

Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA BALDA                        G 2079 

   

141. 1998 DENG MAYEN  

William 

Dr. Al-Makâshifî ¦aha al-Kibâshî : ta¥bîq al-sharî‘a l-

islâmiyya fî l-Sûdân bayna l-|aqîqa wa-l-ithâra; 2ème éd. 1986 

al-Qâhira al-Zahrâ’ li-l-i‘lâm al-‘arabî. Chap. 2 shubuhât |awl 

ta¥bîq al-sharî‘a al-islâmiyya fî l-Sûdân ( pp. 33-67, sauf 

quelques textes ). 72 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                  I 251 

   

142. 1998 FABRIZI  

Carla 

Il Ministero delle Opere Pie in Egitto ( Wizâtat al-Awqâf 

Mi¡r ) e le sue attività. 70 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                  I 612 

   

143. 1998 GIAMPAGLIA 

Antonietta 

La struttura organizzativa di Al-Azhar ( Al-Haykal al-tan©îmî 

li-l-Azhar ). 108 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS   ( copia non disponibile ) 

   

144. 1998 HARUN-YUWONO  

Yohanes 

Shaykh Mu|ammad ‘Abduh and Kiyai ðâji A|mad Dahlan. A 

comparative study of the two reformers of education of Egypt 

and Indonesia.  88 p.  

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                      E 2388 
   

 

145. 1998 

 

KAWEWELA 

Reinfried 

‘Abd al-ðalîm Ma|mûd’s “ Asâs al-Imân ” vol. 1: The basis of 

faith. Partial translation with introduction and commentary. 

73 p. 

Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA BALDA                        G 2056 

   

146. 1998 LAGHO 

Wilybard Kitogho 

A partial translation of the section dealing with “ al-Ikhwân al-

Muslimîn ” from the Al-Ahram Center for pontifical and 

strategic studies document entitled: The state of Religion in 

Egypt Report. 73 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                      E 2426 



15 

 

147. 1998 MORANDOTTI 

Serenella 

‘Abd al-Qâdir al-Jazâ’irî 1883. “ Kitâb al-mawâqif ”: Libro 

delle fermate sulla mistica, la predicazione e la guida 

dell’Emiro ‘Abd al-Qâdir al-Jazâ’irî. Traduzione e commento. 

89 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                    G 2055 

   

148. 1998 PRAKOSA HERU  

Johannes-Berchmans 

Theory of Abrogation ( naskh ) according to Fakhr al-Dîn al-

Râzî based on Qur’ân 2,100-106. 96 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      A 686 

   

149. 1998 WAS 

Adam 

Aspects of the Islamic Education in Mombasa : Fearturing a 

partial translation of Hidâyat al-A¥fâl. ( The children’s 

guidance ) by al-Amîn b. ‘Alî. 119 p. 

Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA BALDA                         E 2391 

   

150. 1998 WILDE 

Clare Elena 

Al-Qaraÿâwî Yûsuf 1926 : Non muslims in an Islamic Society. 

104 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                      E 2390 

   

151. 1999 FIORENTINI 

Alessandra 

Fakhr al-Dîn al-Râzî; al-Tafsîr al-Kabîr. Capitolo Terzo sulle 

ricerche sull’ism. 48 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE         ( copia non disponibile ) 

   

152. 1999 GHICA 

Victor 

Sermon arabe inédit attribué à SHENÛTE ( COD. Paris ar. 

4761 ) 47 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                       S 418 

   

153. 1999 GOBBI 

Ruffino 

Commento al versetto 23 della sûra 2 del Corano in “ Al-Tafsîr 

al-Kabîr di Fakhr al-Dîn al-Râzî all’interno del dibattito 

sull’inimitabilità del Corano ( i‘jâz al-Qur’ân ). 52 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      A 749 

   

154. 1999 HENS 

Annemie 

« Maghreb des terres et des Peuples » de ‘Abd al-Karîm 

Ghallab. Une nouvelle lecture de l’histoire du Maghreb Arabe? 

79 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               C 3135 

   

155. 1999 MOTT 

Jutta 

Al-|iwâr al-islâmî al-masî|î : þarûrat al-mughâmara / Il 

dialogo islamo cristiano; la necessità dell’avventura del Dottor 

Sa‘ûd al-MAWLÂ. 70 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 U 489 

   

156. 1999 RUSSO 

Giovanni 

Sayyid Qu¥b : Commento alla Sura 5, versetti 27-40. 104 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      A 745 

   



16 

 

157. 1999 ZAPPA 

Francesco 

La magia vista da un esegeta del Corano : il commento di 

Qur¥ubî al versetto II, 102.  98 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                       F 104 

   

158. 2000 CELLI 

Massimiliano 

Il discorso religioso e il metodo scientifico di Nasr Hâmid Abû 

Zayd.  66 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                        A 758 

   

159. 2000 CERMELLI 

Manuela 

Radicare culturalmente i ‘diritti umani’ nella coscienza araba 

contemporanea. Mu|ammad ‘Abid al-Jabrî. 77 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                         I 716 

   

160. 2000 CHRZANOWSKA 

Irena 

Contribution à l’étude des zaouia-s des Banî Yaznas en : le cas 

de la Qâdiriyya-Budshîshiyya / de A|mad al-Ghazâlî. 123 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                      G 2174 

   

161. 2000 CORULLON 

FERNANDEZ 

Manuel 

El Compasivo, el Misericordioso : Analisis de dos Nombres 

Divinos. 97 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                    G 2175 

   

162. 2000 GORSKY 

Dariusz 

Le dialogue islamo-chrétien d’après Mo|ammad al-Sammâk. 

56 p. 

Modérateur : Paul HANNON                                            U 504 

   

163. 2000 HABTEMARIAM 

Zerayohannes 

The wonders of travel beautiful to behold and delightful to 

contemplate : ( A trip to Abyssina ). 65 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                        D 399 

   

164. 2000 KADEMOGLU 

Ahmet 

A study on : Ghawsân al-Kabîr and its translation.  83 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                      G 2179 

   

165. 2000 KASOZI-KIWANUKA 

Achilles 

The Primacy of the Verse al-Kursî in the Qur’ân : An analysis 

of Fakhr al-Dîn al-Râzî.  92 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      A 760 

   

166. 2000 MAFFI 

Gian Battista 

La metafora della Luce : Il commento al “ Versetto della 

Luce ” ( Corano: 24,35 ) di Fakhr al-Dîn al-Râzî. 74 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      A 761 

   

167. 2000 MACNAMARA 

Paula 

Dialogue or clash : A study of a charter from sîkûlûdjîa al-‘unf 

wa strâtîdjîa al-‘amal al-silmî  ( ‘Psychology of Violence and 

Peace Process’ ) / Dr. Hâlis Djalabî. 73 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                    E 2613 

   



17 

 

168. 2000 MBUTHIA 

Simon 

A new vision of the Qur’ânic punishment, according to al-

Shaykh ‘Abd Allâh al-‘Alâyilî.  90 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                  I 717 

   

169. 2000 NAZIR MASIH 

Pascal Paulus 

The Violence of Fundamentalist Thinking: Some reflections on 

part of a book by Dr. Rif‘at Sa‘îd entitled Islamism. 94 p. 

Modérateur : Paul HANNON                                          E 2612 

   

170. 2000 PIZZI 

Paola 

Il trattato su La necessità della Redenzione / del vescovo 

melkita Teodoro Abû Qurra. 94 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               G 2176 

   

171. 2000 RAMIREZ 

Martin 

Commentary on : Râtib al-Mahdî : Handbook of prayers / of 

Mu|ammad A|mad Ibn ‘Abd Allâh al-Mahdî. 127 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                      G 2178 

   

172. 2000 SANCI 

Maria 

L’abbandono fiducioso in Dio : Al-Tawakkul : Da “ Il 

nutrimento dei cuori ” Qut al-Qulûb / di Abû ¦âlib al-Makkî. 

92 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                      G 2177 

   

173. 2000 TAIWO 

Segun 

Some names and attributes of God : Translation and 

Commentary of Râzî’s tafsîr al-kabîr,  vol. 1, pages 284 to 290.  

66 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                      A 759 

   

174. 2001 BALHAN 

Jean-Marc 

Comment Il le fit descendre : Traduction commentée du 

chapitre seizième de Jalâl al-Dîn al-Suyûtî, al-Itqân fî ‘ulûm al-

Qur’ân. 93 p. 

Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                                    A 778 

   

175. 2001 BARILLARI 

Antonio 

Inna al-dîna ‘inda Allâhi al-Islâm in tre commentari antichi : 

Cor. ( 3,19 ) nel commento di ¦abarî, al-Râzî e al-Qur¥ubî. 

83 p. 

Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                                    A 779 

   

176. 2001 BOCOVO  

Justin 

A la découverte de la mosquée / Approche historique d’un 

monument de la civilisation arabe et processus de formation de 

l’identité musulmane. Regard sur la spécificité de la mosquée 

en Afrique, au Sud du Sahara. 68 p. 

Modérateur : Habib MOUSSALLI                                    F 525 

   

177. 2001 CALLIGER 

Vincent 

Le tribalisme dans l’histoire des Arabes d’après ‘Abdallah al-

‘Alaylî. 103 p. 

Modérateur : Habib MOUSSALLI                                    P 689 
   



18 

 

178. 2001 CLOHESSY 

Christopher 

Litanies of approach : A selection of mystical prayers. 101 p. 

Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA BALDA                        G 2302 

   

179. 2001 COCARD 

Paul 

L’adoration : Commentaire de l’expression : ‘C’est Toi [seul] 

que nous adorons’ ( Coran, Fâti|a, 5 ) de Fakhr al-Dîn al-Râzî. 

79 p. 

Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                      G 2221 

   

180. 2001 DJIBODE  

Ephrem 

Usman Dan Fodio et son djihâd, ou Les États Théocratiques 

Peuls aux XVIII et XIX siècle : pistes pour comprendre le rôle 

des Foulbé dans l’expansion de l’islam en Afrique 

Occidentale. 94 p. 

Modérateur : Paul HANNON                                             F 520 

   

181. 2001 DOUNIAN-YOSSET  

Serge 

Persistance de la magie dans l’Islam : origine, réalité, utilité et 

raison selon le Commentaire du Manar ( Coran 2, 102 ). 75 p. 

Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                                    F 526 

   

182. 2001 GALI NGOTHE 

Gatta 

Aux sources du califat : Mu|ammad, prophétie et pouvoir 

selon le Conseiller d’État al-‘Ashmâwî. 43 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               C 3386 

   

183. 2001 HADDAD 

Hanan 

I termini tecnici di “ ta‘âruÿ, tanâquÿ e tafâwut ” nel 

commento del Râzî. 81 p. 

Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                    G 2763 

   

184. 2001 MINETTI  

Stefano 

Il razionale religioso e l’irrazionale razionalistico : di 

Mu|ammad al-Jâbrî. 63 p. 

Modérateur : Habib MOUSSALLI                                    H 547 

   

185. 2001 NNADOZIE  

Edmund 

The Sharî‘a and its applications : focus in Nigeria.  85 p. 

Modérateur : Paul HANNON                                              I 775 

   

186. 2001 PIMENTEL GUZMAN   

José Alberto 

The topic of slavery : in the letters to and from Mu|ammad 

A|mad Ibn ‘Abd Allâh al- Mahdî. 145 p. 

Modérateur : Paul HANNON                                          C 3387 

   

187. 2001 ROGAI  

Maria Adele 

Eccoti, o momento : Le capitali arabe della NahØa / Adunis. 

Traduzione di una selezione di brani dal testo Hâ anta ayyu-hâ 

al-waqt. 78 p. 

Modérateur : Habib MOUSSALLI                                  L 2339 

   

188. 2001 SANTOS DE CASTRO 

Janete 

Aspects of the sufi path. 72 p. 

Modérateur : Paul HANNON                                          G 2458 

   



19 

 

189. 2001 TADESSE 

Tesfaye 

The Islamic-Mahdist Interpretation of the Battles of al-

Qallâbât-Matamma, March, 1889 : Ismâ‘îl ‘Abd al-Qâdir’s war 

chronicle and its contextualization in the history of Ethiopia 

and the Sudan ( 1872-1898 ). 115 p. 

Modérateur : Paul HANNON                                          C 3394 

   

190. 2001 TRI HARSONO 

Christophorus 

The question of polygamy : an Indonesian perspective. 79 p. 

Modérateur : Paul HANNON                                          E 2753 

   

191. 2002 CUCINIELLO 

Antonio 

I segni dell’ « Ora » nell’Escatologia Musulmana. 87 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 B 319 

   

192. 2002 FAYE 

Louis Pasteur 

L’Islam / selon le Sheikh Mustafâ ‘Abd al-Râziq. 104 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 P 633 

   

193. 2002 GIORGETTI 

Angelo 

Can man have a share in the ‘Character Traits’ of God ? / 

Regarding an Islamic Invocation of the Most Beautiful Names 

of God attributed to Ibn ‘Arabî. 130 p. 

Modérateur : Giuseppe SCATTOLIN                             G 2469 

   

194. 2002 KYANKAAGA 

John R. 

Islamic fundamentalism in the Sudan / The Sudanese 

Contemporary Islamic Movement. 90 p. 

Modérateur : Paul HANNON                                          E 2853 

   

195. 2002 MFOI 

John Peter 

The Family as presented by Dr Mu|ammad Ša|rûr. 56 p. 

Modérateur : Paul HANNON                                              I 813 

   

196. 2002 NICELLI 

Paolo 

The first islamization of the Philippines ( from the 13th century 

up to the 19th century ). 101 p. 

Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                                  C 3484 

   

197. 2002 PHIRI 

Felix 

Le dialogue du point de vue de l’Islam et son fondement 

coranique à la lumière du livre du Dr. ‘Abbâs al-Jirârî / al-

ðiwâr min man©ûr islâmî. 84 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 U 582 

   

198. 2002 SAGHBINY 

Michel 

‘Afîf ‘Usayrân / Un témoin du Christ parmi les siens. 111 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 U 583 

   

199. 2002 

 

VILLENEUVE  

André 

L’oganisation et l’administration du Caire au temps des 

Fâtimides. 92 p. 

Modérateur : André FERRÉ                                            C 3485 

   

200. 2003 AKASHEH 

Khaled 

Les intentions de la Sharî ca d’après l’Imâm al-Shâ¥ibî. 96 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                  I 896 

   



20 

 

201. 2003 BARBIERATO 

Paola 

QaØiyyat al-mar’a in cAbd al-Majîd al-Sharfî e 

modernizzazione in Tunisia . 132 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               E 3026 

   

202. 2003 CANTINA 

Rolando 

Interpretation of the Islamic Law according to Doctor 

Mu|ammad cAmâra. 83 p. 

Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                                     I 863 

   

203. 2003 DEBESAY NEGUSSE 

Tesfa-Michael 

Al-Bû¥î’s view of predestination and free will extracted from 

the book “ ›urrîyat al-Insân fî ©ill cubûdîyatihi li-llâh ”. 88 p. 

Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT              G 2573 

   

204. 2003 LAPITAN 

Ernesto 

Sayyid Qu¥b on Sûrat Maryam; an Islamic Fundamentalist’s 

Tafsîr of the Qur’ân. 108 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 A 776 

   

205. 2003 NASRY 

Wafik 

“ Al-Dacwa in Islam ” Mu|ammad Rashîd Riÿâ’s Tafsîr al- 

Qur’ân al-|akîm al-shahîr bi-tafsîr al-Manâr on the qur’ânic 

verse 3 :104. 106 p.  

Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                                  E 2997 

   

206. 2003 ONOJA 

Simon Peter 

The crime of theft and its punishment in Islamic Law. A call 

for reform in the light of Zamfara State legislation. 122 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                  I 862 

   

207. 2003 O’SULLIVAN 

Michael 

Women in Islam according to ðasan al-Turâbî, with particular 

reference to the qur’ân and the |adîth. 94 p.  

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               E 3003 

   

208. 2003 RAAD 

Samih 

Al- Imâma cinda al-Qâÿî cAbd al-Jabbâr. 93 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               G 2567 

   

209. 2003 RONZONI 

Anna Rita 

I reati di rapporto sessuale illecito ( zinâ ) e di falsa accusa di 

rapporto sessuale illecito ( qadhf ): una comparazione tra la 

sharî ca ed il codice penale egiziano. 122 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                  I 895 

   

210. 2003 SHEHATA 

Younan 

Il concetto della rivelazione secondo Na¡r ðâmid Abû Zayd. 

78 p. 

Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                                  G 2572 

   

211. 2003 TOUME 

Elias (Nidal) 

The martyr of divine love – Râbî ca al-cAdawiyya. 69 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                                 G 113 

   



21 

 

212. 2003 VIZCARRA MORI 

Alfredo 

La problematique du califat entre l’histoire et la théologie, 

clarté du texte ou confusion de l’histoire vu par Na¡r ðâmid 

Abû Zayd. 89 p. 

Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                               E 3063 

   

213. 2003 ZIGTA GHIDAY 

Hagos 

The first |ijra of the Companions of the Prophet Mu|ammad to 

Ethiopia as reported by Ibn Mu|ammad al-Ÿâdiq in his book 

entitled :  Manhal al-‘atshân fî târîkh al-habashân. 112 p. 

Modérateur : Paul HANNON                                          C 3622 

   

214. 2004 CRUZE 

James Clement 

The Ayodhya Case and Hindu-Muslim Relations in the Indian 

Sub-Continent : al-Râbi¥a, Point of view. 89 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT        E 2911 

   

215. 2004 DELMAS 

Bruno 

La vision de Dieu selon le commentaire du Manâr.  85 p. 

1er Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS 

2ème Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                               A 889 

   

216. 2004 LEON BLANCO  

Jesus Manuel 

La Aleya de la Distribución de las Limosnas. 143 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA BALDA                   A 888 

   

217. 2004 LEONORI 

Camilla 

Dialogo fra Mashriq e Maghrib ( ›iwâr al-Mashriq wa-l-

Maghrib ), l’Unità Araba.  89 p. 

1er Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS 

2ème Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA BALDA                  E 3197 

   

218. 2004 LIM  

Hyun Soo 

Islam in the Contemporary world ( al-Islâm fî-l-câlam  

al-mu câ¡ir ) according to Nadîm al-Jisr. 125 p. 

1er Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT 

2ème Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY                    E 3199 

   

219. 2004 MUNERA 

MONTOYA  

Juan Carlos 

The West and the Crisis of the Search for an Enemy. A 

Muslim View of Contemporary Relations between Islam and 

the West. 105 p. 

1er Modérateur : Christopher Paul CLOHESSY  

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           E 3165 

   

220. 2004 PASSALACQUA 

Livia 

Le Correnti del Tafsîr contemporaneo. 91 p.  

1er Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                             A 898 

   



22 

 

221. 2004 PIAZZOLLA 

Eva 

Dialogo fra civiltà e conflitto di interessi. 66 p. 

1er Modérateur : Habib MUSALLI 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           E 3276 

   

222. 2004 PONGOH 

Damianus 

The principle of Shûrâ in the Tafsîr al-Manâr on the Kur’ânic 

Verse 3:159 and in the Indonesian Constitution. 105 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Roman STÄGER                                  A 890 

   

223. 2004 VUKOJA 

Marijo 

The Struggle for Political Identity by the Bosnian Muslims. 

97 p. 

1er Modérateur : Christopher Paul CLOHESSY 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           E 3164 

   

224. 2004 ZACCARELLI 

Francesco 

La filosofia politica di Mu|ammad al-Ghazâlî come emerge 

dalla sua opera: Min hunâ na clamu. 100 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA BALDA                  E 3277 

   

225. 2005 ALANIZ GONZÁLEZ 

Hugo Fabian 

La creación de los actos del hombre según la vision ash carita 

de Fakhr al-Dîn al-Râzî. 65 p.  

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT       G 2740 

   

226. 2005 AMIDE 

Joáo Baptista 

O Isláo e a liberdade científica segundo cAbd al-Mutacâlî al-

Ÿacîdî. 85 p. 

1er Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT 

2ème Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA BALDA                  E 3315 

   

227. 2005 CONDE 

Sébastien 

Les secrets de la Révélation, concernant la Parole : “ Il n’y a de 

divinité que Dieu ”, selon Fakhr al-Dîn Mu|ammad Ibn cUmar 

Ibn al-›usayn al-Râzî. 68 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Mohamed MZOUGHI                        G 2743 

   

228. 2005 DENDABADOU 

Célestin 

L’Autorité et le bien commun selon Ibn Taymiyya. 84 p. 

1er Modérateur : Mohamed MZOUGHI 

2ème Modérateur : Michel SAGHBINY                               I 983 

   

229. 2005 DEWANTORO  

Boli Daton Evensius 

Human Rights according to Mu|ammad cImâra in comparison 

with Indonesian Muslim Position and the Pancasila. 114 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA BALDA                     I 981 

   



23 

 

230. 2005 EIBU 

Dominic 

Religious Freedom in Islam. A general over-view of Religious 

Freedom in Islam according to cAbd al-Mutacâlî al- Sacîdî. 

104 p. 

1er Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           E 3316 

   

231. 2005 GORNAH 

Simon Amy 

Presentation of the Muslim’s Right to Freedom of Opinion, to 

the Exercise of Ijtihâd and Freedom of Expression of that 

Opinion according to ðusayn A|mad Amîn. 78 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA BALDA                     I 980 

   

232. 2005 LOBOKA MORRIS 

John 

The new Islamic Call ( al-dacwa al-islâmiyya al-jadîda ) 

according to Ma|mûd Mu|ammad ¦âhâ. 123 p. 

1er Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           E 3317 

   

233. 2005 LOLO TANDUNG  

Marselinus 

Shaykh Yûsuf al-Makâssârî, a Famous Indonesian Ÿûfî and 

Hero. 102 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA BALDA                 G 2738 

   

234. 2005 NUÑEZ 

BALDENEBRO 

Antonio 

Arabic Renaissance and the Narcissistic Wound. A critique of 

Jûrj ¦arâbîshî of contemporary Arabic Islamic Radicalism. 

79 p. 

1er Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           E 3319 

   

235. 2005 OGOLA  

Onesmas Godfrey 

Otieno 

The Political Perspective and the Caliphate, in an Arab / 

Islamic Civilization. 91 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY                    E 3318 

   

236. 2005 PORCASI 

Germana 

Il “ Kitâb Asâs al-Qiyâs ” di al-Ghazâlî. 115 p.  

1er Modérateur : Khaled AKASHEH  

2ème Modérateur : Giuseppe SCATTOLIN                          I 985 

   

237. 2005 SCHELLING 

Thierry 

Al-cAdl, pilier de la théologie muctazilite ; quelques arguments 

moraux et psychologiques tirés du Shar| al-u¡ûl al-khamsa de 
cAbd al-Jabbâr. 72 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT       G 2739 

   



24 

 

238. 2005 SERIC 

Marija 

Islam and the status of women. 86 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY                        I 982 

   

239. 2005 SOLO KEWUTA 

Markus 

Reflection on the Benefits of ‘Lâ Ilâha illâ Allâh’ according to 

the Imâm Fakhr al-Dîn Mu|ammad b. cUmar b. al-›usayn al-

Râzî. 69 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT       G 2742 

   

240. 2005 SONGRE 

Pierre 

Sur les noms de la formule de la Profession de Foi selon Fakhr 

al-Dîn al-Râzî. 61 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT       G 2741 

   

241. 2006 BASANESE 

Laurent 

Traduction et commentaire du chapitre « ðikmat khalq al-

insân » extrait de « al-ðikma fî makhlûqât Allâh ‘azza wa 

jalla », ( La sagesse dans les créatures de Dieu Tout-Puissant ) 

de Abû ðâmid al-Ghazâlî.  92 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Michel SAGHBINY                            G 2767 

   

242. 2006 BIANCONI 

Amelia 

AL-WAøÂYÂ : Le « esortazioni » dell imâm al-shaykh 

Mu|ammad Mahdî Shams al-Dîn. 125 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel SAGHBINY 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           E 3351 

   

243. 2006 CECCARINI 

Francesca 

La Laicità e gli Atteggiamenti dei Musulmani. 186 p. 

1er Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT 

2ème Modérateur : Maurice BORRMANS                        E 3352 

   

244. 2006 CUSTÓDIO  

António Francisco 

“ A Posiçào do glorioso al-Corào sobre Cristo e o 

Cristianismo ”, segundo Mu|ammad Fu’âd al-H…šimî, do 

Livro ðiwâr bayna Masî|î wa Muslim ( Diàlogo entre Um 

Cristào e Um Muçulmano ). 73 p. 

1er Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT  

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                             A 924 

   

245. 2006 MARTONE 

James 

Zayn al-‘Âbidîn Ibn Bi|âr al-Anwâr, a Role Model. 89 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI  

2ème Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT       G 2768 

   



25 

 

246. 2006 RIZZI 

Massimo 

Marracci rilegge al-Zama²šarî. Le citazioni del Tafsîr al-

Kaššâf all’interno della traduzione coranica Alcorani textus 

universus. 156 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE  

2ème Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT         A 925 

   

247. 2006 SARBAH EBO  

Cosmas Justice 

The mention of God ( Dhikr Allâh ) in Islamic Tradition, 

Extracted from Fakhr al-Dîn al-Râzî’s Book entitled :  

Asmâ’ Allâh al-|usnâ ( The Most Beautiful Names of God ). 

76 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Justo LACUNZA BALDA                 G 2765 

   

248. 2006 SARRIÓ 

CUCARELLA 

Diego R 

Una lectura cristiana del Coràn? La Respuesta de Ibn 

Taymîyya a Pablo de Antioquía. 101 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT       G 2766 

   

249. 2006 VAN DEERLIN 

John 

The Phenomenon of Migrant Labour in the Arabian Gulf : A 

Local View. 126 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : John LOBOKA MORRIS                   E 3350 

   

250. 2007 ATUMA 

Henry 

Reflection on the types of Taw|îd and Shirk, its Occurance 

among Muslims and the Struggle of the ‘Ulamâ’ against it. 

92 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI                                     G 2799 

   

251. 2007 LUKAS 

Bulus Karis 

Allâhu Akbar : A Witness of Faith or a Political Slogan? A 

Reflection on Dr. A|mad Ash-Sharabâ¡î’s Lahu al-Asmâ’ al-

|usnâ. 97 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : John LOBOKA MORRIS                   G 2805 

   

252. 2007 MICHEL  

Guillaume 

Le traité d’herméneutique coranique de Fakhr al-Dîn al-Râzî 

dans le commentaire du verset 7 de la sourate 3 du al-Tafsîr al-

Kabîr. La question du mu|kam et du mutashâbih. 194 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                                 A 938 

   

253. 2007 SOOSAIPILLAI 

Christopher Wilvaraj 

Apostasy and Human Rights : The trial of Na¡r ðâmid Abû 

Zayd and Apostasy in Malaysian Law. 82 + 35 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI                                      E 3391 

   



26 

 

254. 2008 BREVOORT 

Rudolph 

Tenere la gente comune fuori del campo della teologia. 87 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Hanan HADDAD                                G 2838 

   

255. 2008 DI GREGORIO 

Eugenia 

Il linguaggio. Al-kal…m fî al-ma|¡ûl fî ‘ilm ’u¡ûl al-fiqh 89 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Etienne RENAUD                                 O 828 

   

256. 2008 LUBUVA  

Ernest 

Islamic courts in a modern secular state in the light of 

Muhammad ‘Abduh. The case of Tanzania. 82 p. 

1er Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                            I 1050 

   

257. 2008 TOLOTTO  

Aldo 

Teoria sulla Necessità Legale Islamica Comparata con la 

Legge Positiva di Wahba Zu|aylî. 151 p. 

1er Modérateur : Khaled AKASHEH  

2ème Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT         I 1062 

   

258. 2008 UKAONU  

Ambrose Ezebunwa 

Paths to a true mutual approach ( al-Taqrîb ) between Sunnî–s 

and Shî’î–s in Nigeria in the light of the fatwâ of Shaykh 

Ma|mûd Shaltût and the commentary of Mu|ammad Taqî al-

Qummî on the fatwâ. 101 p. 

1er Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           E 3455 

   

259. 2009 ADEDIGBA 

Francis Adekunle 

Mandatory fixed punishments for unlawful sexual intercourse 

( hadd al-zinâ ) according to Wahba al-Zuhayli. 85 p.   

1er Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                            I 1068 

   

260. 2009 CANZONERI 

Martina 

La donna nella letteratura e nella cultura araba 

contemporanea : un saggio di Nawâl al-Sa`dâwî. 80 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel SAGHBINY 

2ème Modérateur : Hanan ABLAHAD                              L 2858 

   

261. 2009 KASINZI 

Mbuta Matthieu 

Argumentation sur l'existence de Dieu un et createur d'après le 

commentaire de Coran 2, 21-22 dans al-Tafsîr al-Kabîr de Fahr 

al-Dîn al-Râzî. 92 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT       G 2869 

   



27 

 

262. 2009 KINDO 

Gabriel 

Propriétés ésotériques des lettres arabes : leur emploi dans la 

confection des talismans. Traduction annotée et commentaire 

du Šams al-ma`ârif al-kubrâ wa latâ'if al-`awârif de Ahmad b. 

`Alî al-Bûnî ( ch.1 ). 100 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI                                        F 655 

   

263. 2009 LIBERTI 

Piersanti 

¦âhâ ðusayn nell'opera del dott. al-Gâriya : un nuovo 

contributo di ricerca? 103 p. 

1er Modérateur : Hanan ABLAHAD 

2ème Modérateur : Piet HORSTEN                                   L 2859 

   

264. 2009 SARDELLI 

Giovanni 

ي الدين
 

 Non vi sia costrizione nella fede " : analisi di un "لا إكراه ف

versetto e di un principio. 85 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI    

2ème Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI                                       I 1066 

   

265. 2009 SHEMFUMBWA 

Benedict 

The Islamic gihâd in the light of `Abd al-Halîm Ma|mûd : the 

case of Tanzania. 91 p. 

1er Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           E 3507 

   

266. 2009 VARANO 

Letizia 

La metodologia di al-Kindî : epistola sulla causa per la quale in 

alcuni paesi non piove mai. 53 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Michel SAGHBINY                              H 692 

   

267. 2009  WULLOBAYI 

Martin Awaana  

The development of a personal status law ( ta¥wîr šarî`at al-

a|wâl al-ša²¡iyya ) according Mahmûd Muhammad ¦âhâ. 

102 p.  

1er Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                            I 1067 

   

268. 2010 ASARE 

Dominic Obese 

The Wahhâbiyya interpretation of the concept of Taw|îd and 

its criticism by Jamîl Sidqî al-Zahâwî. 93 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI                                     G 2875 

   

269. 2010 GALAVERNI 

Manuela 

Il viaggio notturno del Profeta Corano 17,1 nel Grande 

Commentario di Fakhr al-Dîn al-Râzî. 99 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Hanan ABLAHAD                                A 985 

   



28 

 

270. 2010 OKOLO 

Anthony Oguejiofo 

The growth of islam in South Saharan African vis-a-vis the 

militant islam in Nigeria : according to Mohamed Chakroun. 

101 p. 

1er Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           E 3541 

   

271. 2011 BARKINDO 

Athanasius Atta 

Ibn Taymiyya’s Concept of Legitimate Political Authority in 

Islam and the Challenge of Democracy in Islamic Countries. 

111 p. 

1er Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                            I 1107 

   

272. 2011 HAZEEN 

Amal 

ßamâl al-Bannâ e le Basi della sua Nuova Visione dell’Islam. 

81 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Michel SAGHBINY                            E 3562 

   

273. 2011 KIMARO  

Celine 

Polygamy in Islam in the light of Dr. Mu|ammad b. Masfar b. 

ðusayn al-¦awîl al-Zahrânî . 62 p. 

1er Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI 

2ème Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI                              I 1106 

   

274. 2011 NWAKPUDA 

Rowland I. 

Religious pluralism and tolerance, a Muslim perspective; in the 

light of Muhammed Talbi. 84 p. 

1er Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI 

2ème Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI                              U 872 

   

275. 2011 SURYONUGROHO 

Agustinus 

The Separation between Religion and State in Islamic Political 

Thought. Based on the Book of ‘Alî ‘Abd al-Râziq “ Islâm wa 

U¡ûl al-ðukm ”. 98 p. 

1er Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI  

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           E 3561 

   

276. 2011 UNAMBA 

Emmanuel 

Ifeanyichukwu 

Truly Islamic in an Un-Islamic State. An Exposition of Fiqh 

al-Aqalliyyât al-Muslima according to Šay² Yûsuf  

al-Qaraÿâwî. 99 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT         I 1109 

   

277. 2011 UWIZEYE 

Cyrille 

The Punishment of Apostasy for Protection of the Community. 

A Study in the Thought of Yûsuf al-Qaraÿâwî. 95 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI                              I 1108 

   



29 

 

278. 2012 AJUNWA 

Joseph Danjuma 

Da‘wa to Islam of the Muslim Brother Sa‘îd ðawwâ. 82 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT        E 3608 

   

279. 2012 AMOMBO ALIMA 

Constant Benjamin 

La Clause du Mariage en Islam d’après le Grand Commentaire 

de Fakhr al-Dîn al-Râzî. 59 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Michel SAGHBINY                            A 1013 

   

280. 2012 BAIRA  

Clifford L 

Justice and Freedom in View of Public Interest : the 

Embodiment for the Restoration of Šarî‘a according to the 

thought of ßamâl al-Bannâ. 96 p. 

1er Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI 

2ème Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI                            E 3611 

   

281. 2012 MALLARE  

John 

Methodological Principles and Foundational Concepts for the 

Reading of the Qur’ânic Story according to Mu|ammad 

Ša|rûr. 92 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI 

2ème Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI                                      A 1011 

   

282. 2012 MUKAMPABUKA 

Clémentine 

L’équité de la différence entre la femme et l’homme en Islam 

selon Mu|ammad ðusayn FaØlallah. 87 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel SAGHBINY 

2ème Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA                     E 3610 

   

283. 2012 MUSIDAI  

Fredrick 

A Call to Return to the ‘Unique Generation’ ( al-ßîl al-Farîd ), 

in the Light of Mu|ammad Qu¥b : a Basic Model for ‘Islamic 

Puritan’ Movements. 91 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Felix J. PHIRI                                      E 3609 

   

284. 2012 NKUM  

Boniface Pius 

Al-Râzî’s Commentary on Sûra 108, al-Kawthar. 94 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Miguel Angel AYUSO GUIXOT       A 1012 

   

285. 2012 NSABIMANA 

Valentin 

Aux Origines de Certains des Noms et Epithetes de Fâ¥ima al-

Zahrâ’ selon la Tradition Šî‘ite. 107 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI  

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                             B 445 

   

286. 2012 NUAR  

Marie 

The Nature of Man according to Râghib I¡fahânî in the Kitâb 

taf¡îl al-nash’atayn wa-ta|¡îl al-sa‘âdatayn. 67 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI                              H 716 



30 

 

287. 2012 SCICCHIGNO 

Daniela 

Commento sulla Sûra del Pellegrinaggio ed i Versetti Satanici 

– Sûra della Stella. 66 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE 

2ème Modérateur : Hanan ABLAHAD                              A 1010 

   

288. 2013 GUELBE  

Romain 

Le Mariage entre les Personnes de Religions Differentes selon 

l’Interpretation de Mu|ammad A|mad ³alaf All…h dans son 

Texte : Zaw…Þ al-Mu²talifî al-Ady…n. 81 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI  

2ème Modérateur : Michel SAGHBINY                             I 1171 

   

289. 2013 KOUMAKPAI 

Noukpo Moise 

Reconcilier l’Islam avec la Modernité : Etude d’une Necessité 

Urgente à la Lumière de l’Islam et la Modernité de Idrîs H…nî. 

87 p.  

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA  

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           E 3647 

   

290. 2013 MARIOUS  

Joseph Mogga 

The Truthfulness of al-ßih…d on the Path of Allah : in the 

Light of Mu|ammad Qu¥b. 92 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI  

2ème Modérateur : Martin Awaana WULLOBAYI           E 3648 

   

291. 2013 MWENDA 

Bonaventura Benjamin 

Peine de Mort pour Apostasie et Liberté de Croyance en Islam 

selon un Texte de ‘Abd al-‘A©îm al-Mu¥a‘nî ( TawØî|…t l… 

budda minh… ). 108 p 

1er Modérateur : Michel SAGHBINY 

2ème Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA                      I 1173 

   

292. 2013 NYUMAYO 

Christian Likoko 

The Prohibited Marriage in Islam in the Light of Dr. Šay² 

Wahba Mus¥af… al-Zu|aylî. 60 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI  

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                            I 1172 

   

293. 2013 SESAY  

Išm…‘îl Francis 

A Deep Into the Early Formation of Islamic Law, a Special 

Focus on the Secondary Sources ( al-IÞmâ‘, al-Qiyâs, al-

IÞti|âd ) and the Process of Islamization of West Africa. A 

Reflection on the Work of ðâmîd Abû Zayd. 121 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI  

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                            I 1174 

   

294. 2013 TEOFILO  

Giorgia 

L’Assonanza nell’Opera al-Itq…n fî ‘ul™m al-Qur’…n di ßal…l 

al-Dîn al-Suy™¥î ( m. 911 / 1505 ). 70 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE  

2ème Modérateur : Hanan ABLAHAD                                O 706 

   



31 

 

295. 2014 COOKE EID 

Carol 

Esquisse d’une Étude sur les Ta’ammul…t Maryamiyya de 

Adnane Mokrani. 131 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI 

2ème Modérateur : Valentino COTTINI                            G 2980 

   

296. 2014 CRISMA  

Flavia 

La Via Mistica di Abû Sa‘îd al-³arr…z ( m. 286/899 ) nelle 

Prime Tre delle sue Ras…’il. 87 p.  

1er Modérateur : Giuseppe SCATTOLIN 

2ème Modérateur : Hanan ABLAHAD                              G 2979 

   

297. 2014 EMEHEL  

Lawrence Chike 

The Concept of al-Da‘wa al-Isl…miyya from the Qur’…n’s 

Verse 41 : 33 and the Catalytic Effect on the Rights of non-

Muslim Minorities in an Islamic State. Analysing Im…m Fa²r 

al-Dîn al-R…zî and al-Šay² A|mad ‘Umar H…šim 93 p.  

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI                              I 1186 

   

298. 2014 HENDRIKUS 

Thomas 

Širk in the Light of the Qur’…nic Commentaries of the Tafsîr 

al-Man…ra on Sûrat al-Baqara ( II ) 165-167 and Sûrat al-Nis…’ 

( IV ) 48-50. 63 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI                            A 1034 

   

299. 2014 KORIR  

John Kipkemoi 

Political Shiism ( al-Tašayyu’ al-siy…sî ) according to Ahmed 

Al-Katib. 55 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI 

2ème Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA                     G 2978 

   

300. 2014 MARTIN  

Gaston 

Le mariage d’un musulman avec la non-musulmane selon la fatw… 

de l’im…m Mu|ammad Rašîd RiØ… : Zaw…Þ al-muslim bi-Ðayr al-

muslima. 

1er Modérateur : Michel SAGHBINY 

2ème Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA 

                                                              ( copia non disponibile ) 

   

301. 2014 MBARAH  

Patrick Chinedu 

Religious Fundamentalism and Political Isl…m in the Light of 

Mu|ammad al-‹az…lî’s ( d. 1996 ) ða¡…d al-‹urûr and the 

Impact of These Ideologies on Northern Nigeria. 96 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Martin W. WOLLOBAYI                   E 3688 

   

302. 2014 SAWADOGO 

Mamadou 

Apparent Incoherence in the Qur’…nic Text According to Fa²r 

al-Dîn al-R…zî ( 1149-1209 ). 54 p.  

1er Modérateur : Valentino COTTINI 

2ème Modérateur : Michel LAGARDE                             A 1035 



32 

 

303. 2014 TARPAGA  

Kassoum 

Les Musulmans et les Droits de l’Homme d’après le Šay² 

Shiite Saoudien ðasan al-Ÿaff…r. 105 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI 

2ème Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA                      I 1187 

   

304. 2015 AKINKUNMI  

Peter Akindayo 

Religious Hostility and the Revival of the Human Tendencies 

in the Islamic Sacred Text: The Case of Iraq and the Approach 

of ‘Abd al-ßabb…r al-Rif…‘î. 104 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           C 4036 

   

 

305. 2015 

 

DE VITO  

Valerio 

The “ Verse of the Sword ” ( Q. 9, 5 ) in the Tafsîr al-Man…r : 

A modern reformist view of religious warfare. 110 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Martin W. WOLLOBAYI                   A 1060 

   

306. 2015 KHONDE MUTU 

Jean-Claude 

Les enjeux du processus d’islamisation de la côte Est-Africaine 

d’après Mah ̣mûd Muh ̣ammad al-Ḥuwayrî dans son ouvrage 

S…ḥil šarq Ifrîqiy… mundhu faÞr al-isl…m h ̣att… al-Ðazw al-

burtuÐ…lî. Etude synthético-critique. 96 p. 

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA  

2ème Modérateur : Paul HANNON                                   C 4035 

   

307. 2015 LAVIANO  

Mariangela 

La presentazione del Corano e la metodologia esegetica di 

Mu|ammad ‘Âbid al-ß…birî. 94 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI 

2ème Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA                     A 1061 

   

308. 2015 MATRUSOV  

Daniil 

La lode e i cinque nomi di Dio nella F…ti|a secondo al-Tafsîr 

al-kabîr di Fa²r al-Dîn al-R…zî ( 1149-1209 ). 80 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel SAGHBINY 

2ème Modérateur : Hanan ABLAHAD                              A 1062 

   

309. 2015 OGUNDIPE  

Joseph Olawale 

Religious Freedom in the Constitution of Lebanon as seen in 

Lûn… Far|…t’s al-|urriyya al-dîniyya wa-tan©îmuh… al-q…nûnî : 

dir…sa muq…rana. 94 p.  

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI 

2ème Modérateur : Carol COOKE EID                               I 1208 

   

310. 2015 SILAEN  

Alexander 

Democracy in Indonesia : A Current Debate among Muslim 

Intellectuals according to Syukron Kamil. 99 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Valentino COTTINI                            E 3752 



33 

 

311. 2015 SSENDAGALA 

John Bosco 

Understanding of ‘Signs’ in Sûrat al-Ḏ…riy…t according to 

Mu|ammad al-¦…hir b. ‘Âšûr ( d. 1973 ). 83 p.   

1er Modérateur : Diego SARRIÓ CUCARELLA  

2ème Modérateur : Paul HANNON                                   A 1063  

   

312. 2016 DUMA 

Antonius 

The Qur’…nic Notions of Human Being, Public Life and 

Prophethood According to Mu|ammad al-‹az…lî ( 1917-

1996 ). 86 p. 

1er Modérateur : Diego SARRIÓ CUCARELLA            A 1095 

( non consultabile ) 
   
313. 2016 GAMBELLA 

Laurence 

A Common Note Between Us and You? The Potential for 

Christian-Muslim Musical Dialogue, in Conversation with 

Nidaa Abou Mrad. 244 p. 

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA 

2ème Modérateur : Carol COOKE EID                             U 1063 
   
314. 2016 KMEID 

Fadi 

Rû| al-Qudus a Study Based on Father Joseph Azzi’s Book : 

Bayna al-Masî|iyya wa-l-Isl…m. 109 p. 

1er Modérateur : Diego SARRIÓ CUCARELLA 

2ème Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY                    U 1009 
   
315. 2016 LARRACAS 

Celso 

The Legacies of Arab Muslim Women on Religion and 

Tradition. 87 p.  

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI  

2ème Modérateur : Diego SARRIÓ CUCARELLA            I 1258 
   
316. 2016 MAKU 

Hendrikus 

Peace in Islam according to Mu|ammad Šar†f A|mad. 77 p.  

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA  

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           E 3811 
   
317. 2016 NASILOWSKI  

Marek 

Medieval Muslim Polemics against the Christian Creed. The 

Case of ø…li| b. al-ðusayn al-ßa‘far† ( d. 1270 ). 108 p. 

1er Modérateur : Diego SARRIÓ CUCARELLA 

2ème Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI                              U 988 

   
318. 2016 PAVLOVIC 

Ivica 

Les Caractéristiques du Droit Malékite au Maroc selon 

Mustapha Benhamza. 108 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI 

2ème Modérateur : Michel SAGHBINY                             I 1259 
   



34 

 

319. 2016 TANGNI 

Jean Eudes 

L’Intercession ( Šaf…‘a ) en Islam Sunnite : ses Enjeux 

Eschatologiques et Theologiques, ses Implications Sociales et 

Personnelles. 112 p. 

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA 

2ème Modérateur : Valentino COTTINI                            E 3812 

   
320. 2017 DOGON 

Felianus 

Contemporary iÞtih…d in the Perspective of Yûsuf al-QaraØ…wî. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Jason WELLE                                      E 3887 

   
321. 2017 KAPILIMPA 

Imani Pascal 

Les Droits de l’Homme en Islam Selon la Perspective 

Dialogique d’Ibn Bayyah. 63 p. 

1er Modérateur : Diego SARRIÓ CUCARELLA 

2ème Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI                              I 1283 
   
322. 2017 LOUGE 

Romain 

L’Autorité dans l’Islam Selon ‘Abd al-ßaw…d Y…sîn. 105 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel Saghbiny 

2ème Modérateur : Wasim SALMAN                                 I 1282 
   
323. 2017 MANAMBA 

Maurice 

Al-Qaïda : De la Doctrine Classique à la Nouvelle Conception 

du Jihad d’après Mu|ammad ‘Allûš. 116 p. 

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA 

2ème Modérateur : Michel SAGHBINY                            E 3879 
   
324. 2017 REA 

Elena 

1928-2013 : come sono cambiati i Fratelli Musulmani d’Egitto 

e qual è il loro Rapporto con i Salafiti secondo ¦…riq ‘Uthm…n. 

98 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA                     E 3881 
   
325. 2017 SALIU 

Isa Emmanuel 

Adopting Effective Remedies against Terrorism : The 

Advocacy of Normative Islam in the Endeavours of Šay² ‘Abd 

All…h b. Bayyah ( b. 1935 ). 70 p. 

1er Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY 

2ème Modérateur : Thomas MICHEL                                E 3878 

   
326. 2017 SAWAGODO 

Augustin 

The Concepts of D…r al-Isl…m and D…r al-ðarb and their Role 

in Contemporary Global ßih…d in the Understanding of 

RiØw…n al-Sayyid. 87 p. 

1er Modérateur : Diego SARRIÓ CUCARELLA 

2ème Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY                    E 3877 
   



35 

 

327. 2017 SEYDOU  

Ibrahim 

I‘Þ…z al-Qur’…n selon Mu¡¥af… Ÿ…diq al-R…fi‘î : Regard 

Critique sur le Développement du Dogme : Synthèse 

Historico-Critique. 83 p. 

1er Modérateur : Michel SAGHBINY 

2ème Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI                            A 1113 
   
328. 2017 SOLOUMTA KAMKÔL  

Hélène 
La Mahdiyya au Sud-Soudan : la Réflexion de l’Historien 

Soudanais Mu|ammad Sa‘îd al-Qadd…l ( 1935-2008 ). 88 p. 

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA 

2ème Modérateur : Valentino COTTINI                            C 4108 
   
329. 2017 VALDENASSI 

Edoardo 

Critica del Radicalismo Islamico. Il Caso di ‘Alî ðarb. 108 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           E 3876 
   
330. 2018 CIPOLLA 

Maria Luisa 

Al-wal…’ wa-l-bar…’ : Lettura contemporanea secondo 

Muhammad Shahrour. 85 p.  

1er Modérateur : Wasim SALMAN 

2ème Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA                          E 3979 
   
331. 2018 DI PRIMA  

Maddalena 

Il trattamento dei prigionieri di guerra nel diritto islamico 

classico : luci e ombre. 86 p. 

1er Modérateur : Vasco FRONZONI 

2ème Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA                             I 1314 
   
332. 2018 KABORE  

Étienne 

Libérer l’homme. Le jihad dans la pensée de ßam…l al-Bann… 

( 1920-2013 ). 104 p.  

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA 

2ème Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI                           E 3928 
   
333. 2018 KHOKHAR  

Shahzad 

The Blasphemy Laws and their Impact in Pakistan. 

1er Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY 

2ème Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI                              I 1436 
   
334. 2018 KOULDJIM  

Omer Xavier 

L’enseignement islamique en Afrique au sud du Sahara : 

analyse du discours du docteur ‘Abd al-Ra|m…n ‘Umar al-

M…|î à la conférence de la Ligue Islamique Mondiale. 142 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI 

2ème Modérateur : Valentino COTTINI                            E 3925 
   
335. 2018 SAWADOGO 

Yacouba 

La formation et la construction de la personnalité islamique 

contemporaine selon le penseur tunisien Hmida Ennaifer. 81 p. 

1er Modérateur : Francesco ZANNINI 

2ème Modérateur : Wasim SALMAN                                E 3929 
   



36 

 

336. 2018 SCHIAVO  

Viviana 

Jawdat Said e i diritti umani nell’islam. 96 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI 

2ème Modérateur : Wasim SALMAN                                 I 1343 
   
337. 2019 CALERO PERERA 

Jesús M. 

L’islam au Tchad dès son émergence jusqu’au XVIIe siècle : 

Al-ManhaÞ al-farîd fî ma‘rifat ‘ilm al-taw|îd de Mu|ammad 

al-W…lî al-Full…nî. 159 p. 

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA 

2ème Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI                                    G 3155 
   
338. 2019 CANTON  

Anna 

La Fi¥ra nel tafsîr di Mu|ammad b. A|mad al-Qur¥ubî. 98 p. 

1er Modérateur : Diego SARRIÓ CUCARELLA 

2ème Modérateur : Valentino COTTINI                                    A 1171 
   
339. 2019 CHIGAMBA  

Ted 

Islamic conception of the beginning of life and its impact on 

abortion : a critique on Ibr…hîm b. Mu|ammad Q…sim b. 

Mu|ammad Ra|îm. 89 p. 

1er Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY 

2ème Modérateur : Martin WULLOBAYI                                  I 1366 
   
340. 2019 DE BERNARDI  

Lisa 

Il dialogo nazionale in Libano secondo H…nî Fa|¡. 116 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI 

2ème Modérateur : Bishara EBEID                                             U 1140 
   
341. 2019 KONDOH  

Basile 

Féminisme islamique dans la vision de ßam…l al-Bann… 

( 1920-2013 ). 90 p. 

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA 

2ème Modérateur : Bartolomeo PIRONE                                  E 3977 
   
342. 2019 LUCA 

Stefano 

I bambini soldato secondo ‘Alî Mu|ammad al-ðusayn al-

Ÿaw…. Estremismi islamici e « bambini estremisti ». 132 p. 

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA 

2ème Modérateur : Jason WELLE                                                  I 1365 
   
343. 2019 MUONWE  

Celestine 
The Concept of ßih…d in ßam…l al-Bann… : A Critical 

Analysis. 106 p. 

1er Modérateur : Jason WELLE 

2ème Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY                           E 3978 
   
344. 2019 NDAYIRAGIJE  

Lin 

Les droits des non-musulmans dans la communauté islamique 

selon Idw…r ‹…lî al-Ḏahabî. De la Ḏimma aux lois de 

citoyenneté. 120 p. 

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA 

2ème Modérateur : Valentino COTTINI                                     I 1364 
   



37 

 

345. 2019 NDIONE  

Victor 

Pour un renouveau de l’islam : héritage des penseurs tunisiens 

d’après le Taqrîr |…lat al-tanwîr de l’association al-R…bi¥a al-

‘arabiyya lil-tarbawiyyîn al-tanwîriyyîn. 130 p. 

1er Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI 

2ème Modérateur : Wasim SALMAN                                         E 3975 
   
346. 2019 PEDE  

Eleonora 
Al-i²til…f, fî al-ṯaq…fa al-‘arabiyya : l’omosessualità nell’Islam 

tra utopie e realtà. 113 p. 

1er Modérateur : Bishara EBEID 

2ème Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY                          E 3976 
   
347. 2019 WIBOWO  

Sigit Setyo 

“ O People of the Book! Our Messenger Has Come to You ”. 

Fa²r al-Dîn al-R…zî’s Commentary of Sûrat al-M…’ida ( 5 ): 12-

19. 68 p. 

1er Modérateur : Jason WELLE 

2ème Modérateur : Diego SARRIO CUCARELLA             A 1172 
   
348. 2019 ZINZÉRÉ  

Léonce 

Le concept de liberté et son rôle dans la société islamique 

selon la pensée de Rached Ghannouchi. 123 p. 

1er Modérateur : Diego SARRIO CUCARELLA 

2ème Modérateur : Wasim SALMAN                                 I 1367 
   
349. 2020 HOUSSOU  

Komla Georges 

Legs historique et modernisation de la pensée islamique : 

apport de `Abd al-MaÞîd al-Šarf†. 100 p. 

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA 

2ème Modérateur : Wasim SALMAN                                E 4054 
   
350. 2020 KAMSELE  

Agbaka Bienvenu 

La description de l’heure eschatologique et le retour du Mahd† 

dans la vision de `Abd al-Wahh…b `Abd al-Sal…m ¦aw†la. 

127 p. 

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA 

2ème Modérateur : Adnane MOKRANI                            G 3186 
   
351. 2020 KARIOFYLLIDOU 

Elena 

Primavere arabe, democrazia e islamismo secondo Hashem 

Saleh. 131 p. 

1er Modérateur : Wasim SALMAN  

2ème Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA                     E 4097 
   
352. 2020 KRAJNC  

Aljaã 

A collection of Mu`tazil† doctrines and dilemmas on Tawh†d 

preserved by al-Aš`ar†. 99 p. 

1er Modérateur : Diego SARRIO CUCARELLA 

2ème Modérateur : Jason WELLE                                     G 3185 
   



38 

 

353. 2020 YOUNIS  

Toffique 

IÞtih…d in the thought of Š…h Wal† All…h. 59 p.  

1er Modérateur : Martin Awaana WULLOBAYI 

2ème Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY                      I 1408 
   
354.2021 AMINU  

James Inusa 

The educational theory of Muhammad `Abduh: a model for 

female education in Kano State, Nigeria. 104 p. 

1er Modérateur : Martin Awaana WULLOBAYI 

2ème Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY                  E 4118 

   
355.2021 AROSIO 

Marta 

Il dialogo dell'ospitalità : riflessioni a partire dall'opera 

Law…qi| al-anw…r al-qudsiyya f† bay…n al-`uh™d al-

mu|ammadiyya di `Abd al-Wahh…b al-Sha`r…n†. 132 p. 

1er Modérateur : Jason WELLE 

2ème Modérateur : Hanan ABLAHAD                           U 1276 

   
356.2021 CANUZZI 

Flavio 

La recitazione coranica tra arte e scienza dei suoni nel Tamh†d 

f† `ilm al-taÞw†d di Šams al-D†n Ab™ al-³ayr Mu|ammad b. 

al-›azar†. 99 p. 

1er Modérateur : Diego SARRIO CUCARELLA 

2ème Modérateur : Hanan ABLAHAD                            M 377 

   
357.2021 DU BOUETUIEZ DE 

KERORGUEN  

Louis 

Liberté religieuse et punition pour apostasie en islam : d'après 

un extrait du livre ðurriyyat al-fikr f† al-isl…m de `Abd al-

Muta`…l al-øa`†d†. 104 p. 

1er Modérateur : Diego SARRIO CUCARELLA 

2ème Modérateur : Wasim SALMAN                             G 3254 

   
358.2021 FORAPANI 

Giulia 

Le meraviglie della lingua araba, Asr…r al-lis…n al-`arab† : 

studio del testo di ›a`far Dakk al-B…b. al-Lis…n al-`arab† al-

mub†n. 100 p. 

1er Modérateur : Alma SALEM 

2ème Modérateur : Jason WELLE                                   L 3186 

   
359.2021 GUINOT 

Clémence 

Considerations sur l'art en islam selon Na¡r ð…mid Ab™ Zayd. 

87 p. 

1er Modérateur : Wasim SALMAN 

2ème Modérateur : Diego SARRIO CUCARELLA         M 376 
   
360.2021 SENE 

Waly J. Joseph 

La tolérance et les sources de l’intolérance. De l’apport de 

H`mida Ennaifer au dialogue islamo-chrétien au Sénégal.  

116 p. 

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA 

2ème Modérateur : Valentono COTTINI                        U 1282 
   



39 

 

361.2021 

 

 

TRAPANI 

Claudio 

 

Democrazia e laicità nel pensiero di Burhan Ghalioun. 115 p. 

1er Modérateur : Wasim SALMAN 

2ème Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY                  E 4117 

 

362.2022 

 

 

 

AKAKPO Ogoua 

Yaovi  

François-Xavier 

 

Mariage musulman : comprendre l’importance et l’obligation 

du mahr (dot) et de nafaqa (entretien) dans la pensée de Nasība 

Muṣṭafā al-Buġā. 86 p. 

1er Modérateur : Augustin SAWADOGO 

2ème Modérateur : Martin WULLOBAYI                         I 1458      

 
363.2022 

 

AYANGMA 

BABILAMA Romuald 

 

L’islam et l’indélébilité de la culture traditionnelle noire : de 

l’apport de al-isl…m «al-aswad» de Mohamed Chakroun au cas 

de l’islam camerounais  

1er Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA 

2ème Modérateur : Augustin SAWADOGO                        F 743 

 

364.2022 BAHATI HAMULI 

Patient 

La théorie de l’acte humain dans la réforme théologique de 

Muḥammad ʿAbduh (1849-1905). De la théologie spéculative 

(passive) à la théologie pratique (engagée). 103 p. 

1er Modérateur : Wasim SALMAN 

2ème Modérateur : Mariangela LAVIANO                       G 3265 

 

365. 2022 DI BELLA Francesco Il movimento islamico nel pensiero politico di Muḥammad 
Ḥusayn Faḍlallāh – Il caso di ðizbollāh. 112 p. 
1er Modérateur : Wasim SALMAN 

2ème Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY                    E 4164                       
   
366.2022 LOKOLWA Eyombi 

Lambi 

La portée eschatologique des bonnes actions des non-

musulmans selon la théologie islamique. 73 p. 

1er Modérateur : Martin WULLOBAYI 

2ème Modérateur : Augustin SAWADOGO                   G 3266  
   
367.2022 MBELLA Bertrand La waḥdat al-wuǧūd comme fondement du vivre ensemble 

dans la pensée akbarienne : une étude des correspondances 

d’ʿAbd al- Qādir al-Ǧazāʾirī. 114 p. 

1er Modérateur : Nadjia KEBOUR 

2ème Modérateur : Celeste INTARTAGLIA                   H 839                  
   
368.2022 RAVAZZONI Davide Excellence of Himma: the spirit of entrepreneurialism in the 

Islamic tradition. 73 p. 

1er Modérateur : Jason WELLE 

2ème Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY                   I 1450 
   
 

 

 

 

 

 



40 

 

369.2022 

 

 

 

 

 

SPINOLA Francesca Il femminismo e le questioni di genere in Omaima Abou-Bakr. 

Come attualizzare il ruolo della donna secondo la visione  

islamica delle origini. 97 p. 

1er Modérateur : Alma SALEM 

2ème Modérateur : Hanan HADDAD                             E 4150 

370.2022 TABARO Patrick 

Byamungu 

De la substitution à la réhabilitation de la Bible dans l’exégèse 

coranique chez al-Biqāʿī : innovation ou révolution? 74 p.  

1er Modérateur : Mariangela LAVIANO 

2ème Modérateur : Wasim SALMAN                             A 1208 

 

371.2022 TUUREH Clement 

Wie 

The Constituent Elements of the Garden in Islam and Their 
Implications for Muslims. 89 p.  
1er Modérateur : Christopher CLOHESSY 

2ème Modérateur : Anna CANTON                               G 3267 

 

   

   
 

 

          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

             
  



41 

 

 

INDEX DES AUTEURS DE MÉMOIRE 

 

 

ABULLIF Wadi .............................  53 

ADEDIGBA Francis Adekunle .....  259 

ADISEPUTRA Aloysius................  25 

AJUNWA Joseph Danjuma ...........  278 

AKAKPO Ogoua Yaovi François-Xavier    362  

AKASHEH Khaled ........................  200 

AKINKUNMI Peter Akindayo ......  304 

ALANIZ G. Hugo Fabian ..............  225 

ALBANO Maria ............................  54 

ALBERTI Giampiero .....................  109 

AMIDE Joáo Baptista ....................  226 

AMINU James Inusa .......................    354 

AMOMBO ALIMA Constant ........  279 

ANIPU Ignatius..............................  138 

AROSIO Marta ..............................     355 

ASARE Dominic Obese.................  268 

ATUMA Henry ..............................  250 

AYANGMA BABILAMA Romuald  363 

AYAPE Fernando ..........................  17 

AYUSO GUIXOT M.A. ................  36 

BAHATI HAMULI Patient …….... 364 

BAIRA Clifford L. .........................  280 

BAJEROWICZ Maciecj ................  89 

BALHAN Jean Marc .....................  174 

BALK Daniel .................................  15 

BARBIERATO Paola ....................  201 

BARIANI Laura .............................  77 

BARILLARI Antonio ....................  175 

BARKINDO Athanasius Atta. .......  271 

BASANESE Laurent......................  241 

BEAINI Pierre................................  55 

BELLANI Roberto .........................  26 

BERCELI Davide ..........................  42 

BERTIN Giorgio ............................  20 

BEVAND Jean ...............................  47 

BIANCONI Amelia .......................  242 

BOCOVO Justin ............................  176 

BOCQUET André ..........................  3 

BÖCKERMANN Gregor ...............  16 

BOGNE Raymond .........................  139 

BREVOORT Rudolph ...................  254 

BUDELLI Rosanna ........................  130 

CAHEN Judith ...............................  80 

CAIAZZO Giuliana .......................  56 

CALERO PERERA Jesús ..............  337 

CALLIGER Vincent ......................  177 

CAMPOPIANO PATRIZIA ..........  56 

CANTINA Rolando .......................  202 

CANTON Anna .............................  338 

CANUZZI Flavio ...........................     356 

CANZONERI Martina ...................  260 

CASEY Archie ...............................  48 

CECCARINI Francesca .................  243 

CELLI Massimiliano .....................  158 

CERIANI Paolo .............................  131 

CERMELLI Manuela .....................  159 

CHAMBERLAIN Michael ............  43 

CHANNAN James .........................  57 

CHIGAMBA Ted ...........................  339 

CHRZANOWSKA Irena ...............  160 

CIPOLLA Maria Luisa ..................  330 

CLERGUES Bernadette .................  9 

CLOHESSY Christopher ...............  178 

COCARD Paul ...............................  179 

CONDE Sébastien .........................  227 

COOKE EID Carol ........................  295 

CORINALDI Maaiana ...................  68 

CORULLON F. Manuel ................  161 

COSTANTINO Adriana ................  140 

COTTINI Valentino .......................  132 

CRISMA Flavia .............................  296 

CREPON Yves ...............................  13 

CRICORIAN Maritza ....................  69 

CRUZE James Clement .................  214 

CUBER Janusz Tadeuz ..................  133 

CUCCINIELLO Antonio ...............  191 

CUSTODIO Antonio Francisco .....  244 

DAGHI Benedictus ........................  72 

DAL CASON Rolando ..................  18 

DANZA Donatella .........................  59 

DANZERO Zita .............................  100 

DE ANGELIS Pina ........................  49 

DE BERNARDI Lisa .....................  340 

DEBESAY-NEGUSSE Tesfa ........  203 



42 

 

DECINI GRASSI Raffaela ............  60 

DE LA HOUGUE Henri ................  134 

DELMAS Bruno ............................  215 

DENDABADOU Célestin .............  228 

DENG MAYEN William ...............  141 

DE PALO Patrizia ..........................  61 

DE VITO Valerio ...........................  305 

DEWANTORO Boli D. Evensius ..  229 

DIARRA Marc ...............................  50 

DI BELLA Francesco ……………  365 

DI GREGORIO Eugenia ................  255 

DI PRIMA Maddalena ...................  331 

DJIBODE Ephrem .........................  180 

DOGON Felianus ...........................  320 

D’ONOFRIO Enrico ......................  115 

DORE Filippo ................................  44 

DÖRR Franziska ............................  62 

DOUNIAN-YOSSET Serge ..........  181 

DU BOUETUIEZ DE KERORGUEN  

Louis ...............................................     357 

DUGAN Patrick .............................  90 

DUMA Antonius ............................  312 

EKOPRASETYOHADI Petrus D.   91 

EIBU Dominic ...............................  230 

EMEHEL Lawrence Chike ............  297 

ELLUL Joseph ...............................  63 

FABII Mania ..................................  64 

FABRIZI Carla ..............................  142 

FAVI Cinzia ...................................  78 

FAYE Louis Pasteur ......................  192 

FERNANDES MORAN Juan ........  4 

FERRABOSCHI Davide................  101 

FERRARI M. Domenica ................  110 

FLAMMINI Daniela ......................  65 

FIORENTINI Alessandra ..............  151 

FLOREZ R. Gabriel .......................  135 

FONTAINE Jean............................  1 

FORAPANI Giulia ........................      358 

FROJO Paola..................................  81 

GAJOWY Kazimiers .....................  102 

GALAVERNI Manuela .................  269 

GALENZOGA Rodulfo .................  82 

GALI-NGOTHE ............................  182 

GALLO Maria................................  92 

GAMBELLA Laurence..................  313 

GAUTHIER Michèle .....................  30 

GIACCONE Margherita ................  21 

GIAMPAGLIA Antonietta ............  143 

GIORGETTI Angelo .....................  193 

GHICA Victor ................................  152 

GOBBI Ruffino ..............................  153 

GORNAH Simon Amy ..................  231 

GORSKY Dariusz ..........................  162 

GUELBE Romain ..........................  288 

GUILLAUD Michel .......................  116 

GUINOT Clémence .......................      359 

HADDAD Hanan ...........................  183 

HADIWIKARTA Johannes ...........  22 

HANNON Paul ..............................  117 

HABTEMARIAM Zerayohannes ..  163 

HARUN YUWONO Yohanes .......  144 

HAZEEN Amal ..............................  272 

HENDRIKUS Thomas ...................  298 

HENS Annemie .............................  154 

HICKEY Michael ..........................  51 

HOJANIC Ivan ..............................  37 

HOUSSOU Georges Komla ..........  349 

HUBER Barbara ............................  83 

IACOVELLA Angelo ....................  93 

IMPAGLIAZZO Chiara .................  94 

INTARTAGLIA Celeste ................  45 

JOBERT Elisabeth .........................  111 

KABORE Étienne ..........................  332 

KADEMOGLU Ahmet ..................  164 

KAMSELE Bienvenu Agbaka .......  350 

KAPILIMPA Imani Pascal ............  321 

KARIOFYLLIDOU Elena ............  351 

KASOZI-KIWANUKA Achilles ...  165 

KEATING Sandra Toenis ..............  118 

KETEMA Habtemariam ................  23 

KHOKHAR Shahzad .....................  333 

KHONDE MUTU Jean-Claude .....  306 

KIMARO Celine ............................  273 

KINDO Gabriel ..............................  262 

KIRCHLER Jakob .........................  70 

KMEID Fadi ..................................  314 

KONDOH Basile ...........................  341 

KORIR John Kipkemoi ..................  299 

KOULDJIM Omer Xavier .............  334 

KOUMAKPAI Noukpo Moise ......  289 

KABORE Étienne ..........................  331 

KRAJNC Aliaž ..............................  352 



43 

 

LABA Laurens ...............................  119 

LACUNZA BALDA Justo.............  27 

LAGARDE Michel ........................  19 

LAGHO Wilybard..........................  146 

LANE Andrew ...............................  79 

LAPITAN Ernesto .........................  204 

LARRACAS Celso ........................  315 

LAVIANO Mariangela ..................  307 

LAZZARI Anna .............................  112 

LENNOX Una................................  38 

LEON BLANCO Jesús Manuel .....  216 

LEONORI Camilla ........................  217 

LIBERTI Piersanti .........................  263 

LILING Bartho ..............................  103 

LIM Hyun Soo ...............................  218 

LIZZINI Olga Lucia .......................  126 

LOBOKA MORRIS John ..............  232 

LOKOLWA Eyombi Lambi ……..  366 

LOLO TANDUNG Marselinus .....  233 

LOUGE Romain ............................  322 

LUBUVA Ernest ............................  256 

LUCA Stefano................................  342 

LUKAS Bulus Karis ......................  251 

MAFFI Gian Battista .....................  166 

MACNAMARA Paula ...................  167 

MAKU Hendrikus ..........................  316 

MALLARE John ............................  281 

MANAMBA Maurice ....................  323 

MANE José-Maria .........................  2 

MARIOUS Joseph Mogga .............  290 

MARTIN Gaston............................  300 

MARTONE James .........................  245 

MASEDU Nicola ...........................  39 

MASSA Francesca .........................  104 

MATEJKA Michèle .......................  24 

MATRUSOV Daniil ......................  308 

MAURY Roger ..............................  10 

MBARAH Patrick Chinedu ...........  301 

MBUTHIA Simon..........................  168 

McINERNEY Patrick ....................  66 

McPARTLAN Maurice..................  84 

MENGHINI Bruna .........................  11 

MFOI John Peter ............................  195 

MICHAU Jean-Pierre ....................  52 

MICHEL Guillaume ......................  252 

MICHEL Roger..............................  31 

MILUNGA Michael .......................  40 

MINETTI Stefano ..........................  184 

MORANDOTTI Serenella .............  147 

MORVAN Jean-Pierre ...................  5 

MOSHI-SAKO Louis R .................  46 

MOTT Jutta ....................................  155 

MOUSSALLEM Rita ....................  85 

MALLARE John ............................  280 

MBELLA Bertrand ………………  367 

MUKAMPABUKA Clémentine ....  282 

MUNERA M. Juan Carlos .............  219 

MUONWE Celestine .....................  343 

MUSINDAI Fredrick .....................  283 

MUSSO Enrico ..............................  113 

MWENDA Bonaventura B. ...........  291 

NAGLE Vincent ............................  136 

NASILOWSKY Marek ..................  317 

NASRY Wafik ...............................  206 

NAZIR MASIH Pascal Paulus .......  169 

NDAYIRAGIJE Lin ......................  344 

NDIONE Victor .............................  345 

NEGRI Augusto .............................  120 

NICELLI Paolo ..............................  196 

NICOLAS Freddy ..........................  95 

NIMRI (Al) Ashraf ........................  121 

NKUM Boniface Pius ....................  284 

NNADOZIE Edmund ....................  185 

NNYOMBI Richard .......................  96 

NSABIMANA Valentin .................  285 

NUAR Marie ..................................  286 

NUÑEZ BALDENEBRO Antonio.  234 

NUOLABONG Aloysius ...............  105 

NWAKPUDA Rowland I...............  274 

NYUMAYO Christian Likoko ......  292 

OGOLA Onesmas Godfrey Otieno  235 

OGUNDIPE Joseph Olawale .........  309 

O’KEEFFE Benjamin ....................  122 

OKOLO Anthony Oguejiofo .........  270 

ONOJA Simon Peter ......................  207 

ORELLI Luisa ...............................  86 

O’SULLIVAN Michael .................  208 

PABLO Antonio ............................  6 

PASSALACQUA Livia .................  220 

PAVLOVIC Ivica ..........................  318 

PAVON M. Madeleine ..................  12 

PEDE Eleonora ..............................  346 



44 

 

PEREZ Expedita ............................  97 

PESSOLANO Alessandro..............  114 

PETIT Lucienne .............................  137 

PHIRI Felix ....................................  197 

PIAZZOLLA Eva ..........................  221 

PIMENTEL G. Josè Alberto ..........  186 

PIZZI Paola ....................................  170 

PIZZO Paola ..................................  123 

PONGOH Damianus ......................  222 

PORCASI Germana .......................  236 

POZZO Vittorio .............................  14 

PRAKOSA Heru Johanes ..............  148 

QUERCETTI Silvia .......................  73 

QUIGG Anne-Marie ......................  106 

RAAD Samih .................................  208 

RAHEB Bernadette ........................  127 

RAMIREZ Martin ..........................  171 

RAMON Monica............................  124 

RAVAZZONI Davide …………...  368 

REA Elena......................................  324 

RIZZI Massimo ..............................  246 

ROGAI Maria Adele ......................  187 

ROMERO Maria Pilar ...................  58 

RONZONI Anna Rita ....................  209 

RUFFINENGO Pier-Paolo ............  7 

RUSSO Giovanni ...........................  156 

SABRI Panteleimon .......................  128 

SAGET Anne-Marie ......................  34 

SAGHBINY Michel .......................  198 

SALIU Isa Emmanuel ....................  325 

SAMMUT Carmen ........................  76 

SANCI Adriana ..............................  172 

SANOU Lucas ...............................  35 

SANTOS DE CASTRO Janete ......  188 

SARBAH EBO Cosmas Justice. ....  247 

SARDELLI Giovanni ....................  264 

SARRIÓ C. Diego R. .....................  248 

SAWADOGO Augustin .................  326 

SAWADOGO Mamadou ...............  302 

SAWADOGO Yacouba .................  335 

SCHELLING Thierry ....................  237 

SCHIAVO Viviana ........................  336 

SCIANNAMEO Felice ..................  125 

SCICCHIGNO Daniela ..................  287 

SENE Waly J. Joseph.....................  360 

SERIĆ Marija .................................  238 

SESAY Išmāʿīl Francis ..................  293 

SEYDOU Ibrahim ..........................  327 

SHEHATA Younan .......................  210 

SHEMFUMBWA Benedict ...........  265 

SILAEN Alexander ........................  310 

SOESILO WIJOYO Alex ..............  28 

SOLO KEWUTA Markus ..............  239 

SOLOUMTA KAMKOL Hélène ..  328 

SONGRE Pierre .............................  240 

SOOSAIPILLAI Christopher. ........  253 

SOUK ALLAG Waayana ..............  74 

SPINOLA Francesca …………….. 369 

SSENDAGALA John Bosco .........  311 

STIRNEMANN Istifane ................  32 

SUNARDI Stanislaus .....................  87 

SURYONUGROHO Agustinus .....  275 

TABARO Patrick Byamungu ……. 370 

TADESSE Tesfaye ........................  189 

TAIWO Segun ...............................  173 

TANGNI Jean Eudes .....................  319 

TARPAGA Kassoum .....................  303 

TATA Vincenzo .............................  67 

TELLECHEA Felix .......................  8 

TEOFILO Giorgia ..........................  294 

TEUMA Edmund ...........................  29 

TOLOTTO Aldo ............................  257 

TOUME Elias (Nidal) ....................  211 

TRAPANI Claudio ........................     361 

TRI HARSONO Christophorus .....  190 

TUUREH Clement Wie ……………    371 

TULE Philippus .............................  75 

UKAONU Ambrose Ezebunwa .....  258 

UNAMBA Emmanuel I. ................  276 

UNDING Celina ............................  98 

UWIZEYE Cyrille .........................  277 

VAN DEERLIN John ....................  249 

VALDENASSI Edoardo ................  329 

VARANO Letizia ..........................  266 

VEZOLI Davide .............................  107 

VILLENEUVE André ...................  199 

VISMARA Paola ...........................  71 

VITT Veronika ...............................  88 

VIZCARRA MORI Alfredo ..........  212 

VUKOJA Marijo ............................  223 

WAS Adam ....................................  149 

WIBOWO Sigit Setyo ....................  347 



45 

 

WILDE Clare Elena .......................  150 

WULLOBAYI Martin Awaana .....  267 

YAMEOGO Alexis-Désiré ............  41 

YOUNIS Toffique..........................  353 

ZACCARELLI Francesco..............  224 

ZANDONELLA Valentina ............  99 

ZAPPA Francesco ..........................  157 

ZATTI Giuliano .............................  129 

ZIGTA GHIDAY Hagos ................  213 

ZIMMERMANN Frido ..................  33 

ZINZÉRÉ Léonce ..........................  348 

ZUBUOR Blaise ............................  108 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



43 

 

AUTEURS ARABES ÉTUDIÉS 

 

 
cABD al-RƒZIQ cAl† 74. 75. 
cABD al-ßABBƒR (al-Q…ÿ†) 208. 237. 
cABD al-RƒZIQ cAl† 275. 
cABD al-RƒZIQ Mu¡¥af… 192. 
cABD al-WAHHƒB ðasan ðusn† 10. 
cABDUH Mu|ammad 50. 144. 256. 298. 354. 364. 

AB• BAKR Umayma 369. 

AB• QURRA Teodoro 170. 

AB• ZAYD Na¡r ð…mid 158. 210. 212. 293. 359. 
cADAWIYYA (al-) R…b†‘a 211.  

AD•N‡S 124. 187. 

AF‹ƒN‡ (al-) ßam…l al-D†n 119. 
cAF‡F cUsayr…n 198. 

AFLAK Michel 6. 

AðMAD Mu|ammad Šar†f 316. 
cALƒYIL‡  (al-) al-Šay² cAbd All…h 168. 177. 
cƒLIM (al-) Ma|m™d Am†n 135. 
cƒLL•Š Mu|ammad 323. 
cƒLWANI Zaynab 315. 
cAMƒRA Mu|ammad 202. 

AMÎN ðusayn A|mad 88. 111. 231. 

AM‡N (al-) b. cAl† 149. 

AŠcARI (al-) Ab™ al-ðasan 352. 
cAŠMƒW‡ (al-) Mu|ammad Sac†d  91. 99. 182. 

AZHAR (MaÞallat al-) 16. 21. 

               (La struttura organizzativa di al-Azhar) 143. 
cAZZI Joseph 314. 

BANNƒ (al-) ßam…l 272. 278. 332. 341. 343. 

BANNƒ (al-) ðasan 123. 

BAYþƒW‡ (al-) cAbd All…h 63. 

BENHAMZA Mustapha vd. IBN ðAMZA  

BIQƒc‡ (al-), Ibr…h†m b. cUmar b. ðasan 370. 

BUGHƒ (al) Nas†ba Mu¡¥af… 362. 

B•N‡ (al) A|mad b. cAl† 262. 

B•¦‡ (al-) Mu|ammad Sac†d Ramaÿ…n 51. 203. 

DAHLƒN Kiyai ðaji A|mad 144. 

DAKK AL-BƒB ßacfar 358. 

DAN FODIO (voir IBN F•D‡) 

DIHLAW‡ (al-) Šah Wal† All…h 353. 

DHAHAB‡ (al-) Idw…r ‹al† 344. 

ENNAIFER Hmida (voir NAYFAR (al-) A|m†d) 

FAþLALLAH Mu|ammad ðusayn 282. 365. 



44 

 

FAḤŸ H…n† 340. 

FULLƒN‡ (al) al-W…l† Mu|ammad 337. 

FUT‡ (al-) ðaÞÞ cUmar 47. 

ßABR‡ (al-) Mu|ammad cAbid 159. 184. 307. 

ßAcFAR al- Ÿ…diq 70. 

ßAcFAR‡ Ÿ…li| 317. 

ßALAB‡ H…lis 167. 

‹ALLƒB cAbd al-Kar†m 154. 

‹ANN•Š‡ (al-) Raš†d 348. 

ßAZƒ’IR‡ (al-) cAbd al-Q…dir 147. 367. 

‹AZƒL‡ (al-) Ab™ ð…mid 31. 35. 71. 85. 140. 236. 241. 

‹AZƒL‡ (al-) A|mad 160. 

‹AZƒL‡ (al-) Mu|ammad 224. 301. 312. 

ßIRƒR‡ (al-) cAbb…s 197. 

ßISR (al-) Nad†m 218 

GHALIOUN Burhan 361. 

GRAMI Amel 346. 

ßUBRƒN ³al†l ßubr…n 13. 

ðADDƒD (al-) Durra 95. 

ðADDƒD (al-) ¦…hir 60. 

³ALAF ALLƒH Mu|ammad A|mad 288. 

HAMADHƒN‡ (al-) Bad†c al-Zam…n 5. 

HƒN‡ Idr†s 289. 

ðARB cAl† 329. 

³ARRƒZ (al-) Ab™ Sac†d 296. 

HƒŠIM (al-) A|mad cUmar 297.   

HƒŠIM‡ (al-) Mu|ammad Fu’…d  244. 

³A¦‡B (al-) Mu‘tazz 333 

ðAWƒL‡ (al-) Mu|ammad b. cAl† al-›aw…l† al-Akw…’ 42. 

³ODR  Georges 102. 

³ULAYF Fat| All…h 125. 

ḤUWAYR‡ (al-) Maḥm™d Muh ̣ammad 306. 

ḤAWWƒ SA‘‡D 278. 

ḤUSAYN ¦…ha 263. 

ḤUSAYN A|mad Am†n 88. 111. 231. 

IBN al-cARAB‡ Mu|y† al-D†n 131. 193. 

IBN cƒŠ•R Mu|ammad al-¦…hir 101. 129. 311. 

IBN BAYYAH ‘Abd All…h 321. 325. 

IBN F•D‡ (ou DAN FODIO) cUthm…n 41. 45. 105. 180 

IBN AL-ßAZAR‡ (Šams al-D†n) Mu|ammad Ab™ al-³ayr 356. 

IBN ḤAMZA Mu¡¥af… 318. 

IBN ḤANBAL A|mad 118. 127. 

IBN KATH‡R cIm…d al-D†n 134. 

IBN MUḤAMMAD al-ø…diq 213. 

IBN MU¦AHHAR al-Ḥill† 43. 



45 

 

IBN TAYMIYYA  A|mad 122. 248. 271.  

ILIYƒS Mu|ammad 84. 
cIMƒRA Mu|ammad 229. 

IŸFAHƒN‡ R…Ðib 286. 

KAB‡R (al-) ‹aws…n 164. 

KAMIL Syukron 310. 

KANAFƒN‡ ‹ass…n 68. 

KƒTIB (al-) A|mad 299. 

KAWƒKIB‡ (al-) cAbd al-Ra|m…n 110. 

KIBƒSH‡ (al-) al-Mak…shif† ¦aha 141. 

KIND‡ (al-) Ab™ Y™suf Yacq™b 7. 266.   

KIŠK cAbd al-ðam†d 86. 

MAHD‡ (al-) A|mad Ibn cAbd All…h 171. 186. 

MƒḤ‡ (al-) cAbd al-Ra|m…n cUmar 334. 

MAḤF•® NaÞ†b 65. 

MAḤM•D cAbd al-Ḥal†m 145.  

MAḤß•B A|mad 136. 

MAKƒSSƒR‡ Šay² Y™suf 233. 

MAKK‡  (al-) A|mad Ab™ ¦…lib 172. 

MARRACCI 246. 

MAWLƒ (al-) Sac™d 155. 

M‡L‡  (al-) Šay² al-Mub…rak 8. 

MUḤƒSIB‡ (al-) al-Ḥ…rith b. Asad 137. 

MUḤM•D cAbd al-Hal†m 265. 

MUQADDAM (al-) Mu|ammad A|mad Ism…c†l 368. 

MUQRƒN‡ (al-) ‘Adn…n 295. 

MU¦A‘N‡ (al-) cAbd al-‘A©†m 291. 

MU¦AYR‡ (al-) cAbd al-Mu|sin b. Zabin 371.  

NAßßƒR (al-) cAbd al-Wahh…b 53. 

NAYFAR (al-) A|m†d (ou Hmida ENNAIFER) 335. 360. 

NUcAYMAH M†²…’†l 54. 

NUcMƒN (al-) Q…ÿ† 106. 

NUWAYR‡ (al-) 112. 

QADDƒL (al-) Mu|ammad Sac†d 328. 

QARAþƒW‡ (al-) Y™suf 150. 276. 277. 320. 

QURTUB‡ (al-) Mu|ammad 157. 175. 338. 

QUMM‡ (al-) Mu|ammad Taq† 258.  

QU¦B Mu|ammad 109. 283. 290. 

QU¦B Sayyid 36. 104. 156. 204. 

QUSHAYR‡ (al-) cAbd al-Kar†m b. Haw…zin 78. 

RƒB‡‘A al-cAdawiyya 211. 

RƒBI¦A (al-) AL-`ARABIYYA lil-Tarawiyy†n al-Tanw†riyy†n 345. 

RƒFI‘‡ (al-) Mu¡¥af… Ÿ…diq 327. 

RAð‡M Ibrah†m 339. 

RAYYIS  (al-) Riy…Ø NaÞ†b 113. 



46 

 

RƒZ‡ (al-) Fakhr al-D†n  38. 44. 48. 52. 63. 89. 92. 94. 103. 107. 132. 148. 151. 153.  

                  165. 166. 173. 175. 179. 183. 225. 227. 239. 240. 247. 252. 255. 261. 269. 

       279. 284. 287. 297. 302. 308. 347. 

RIþƒ Mu|ammad Raš†d 50. 138. 205. 298. 300. 305. 

RIFƒ‘‡ (al-)‘Abd al-ßabb…r 304.  

R‡ḤƒN‡ (al-) Am†n 64. 

RUMƒN‡ (al-) Ab™ Ibn c‡s… 130. 

SAcDƒW‡ (al-) Naw…l 260. 

ŸƒDIQ (al-) Ibn Mu|ammad 213. 

ŸAFFƒR (al-) Ḥasan 303.  

SAc‡D ßawdat 336. 

ŸAc‡D‡ (al-) cAbd al-Mutac…l† 226. 230. 357 

SƒLIH H…šim 351. 

SAMMƒK (al-) Mu|ammad 162. 

SAYYID (al-) Riÿw…n 120. 326.  

ŸAWƒ (al-) cAl† Mu|ammad 342. 

ŠAHR•R Mu|ammad 195. 281. 330. 

ŠAKR•N Mu|ammad (CHAKROUN Mohamed) 270. 363. 

ŠALT•T Ma|m™d 3. 66. 97. 124. 

ŠAMS AL-D‡N Mu|ammad Mahd† 242. 

ŠAcRƒN‡ (al-) cAbd al-Wahh…b 355. 

ŠAcRƒW‡ (al-) Mu|ammad Mutawall† 113. 

ŠARABƒø‡ (al-) A|mad 251. 

ŠARF‡ (al-) cAbd al-MaÞ†d 201. 349. 

SITT al-Mulk 77. 

SUWƒR AL-DHAHAB cAbd al-Ra|m…n Mu|ammad Ḥasan 139.  

SUY•T‡ (al-) ßal…l al-D†n 174. 294. 

¦ABAR‡ Ab™ ßacfar 56. 175. 

¦ƒHƒ (al-) Ma|m™d Mu|ammad 67. 232. 267. 

TAKR‡T‡ (al-) Ab™ R…’ita 58. 

¦ƒLB‡ (al-) Muhammad (TALBI Mohammed) 274. 

¦ARƒB‡ŠÎ ß™rÞ 234. 

¦AW‡Lƒ cAbd al-Wahh…b cAbd al-Sal…m 350. 

TURƒB‡ (al-) Hasan 207. 
cUTHMƒN ¦…riq 324.  

YAcQ•B‡ (al-) A|mad b. W…ÿi| 39. 

YƒS‡N cAbd al-ßaw…d 322.  

Y•SUF al-MAKƒSSƒR‡ Šay² 233. 

ZAHƒW‡ (al-) ßam†l Sidq† 268. 

ZAHRƒN‡ (al-) Mu|ammad 273. 

ZAMA³ŠƒR‡ (al-) ß…r All…h 62. 246. 

ZARR•Q A|mad 133. 

ZƒK‡ Naj†b Ma|m™d 49.  

ZAYN AL-‘ƒBID‡N cAl† Ibn al-Ḥusayn 245. 

ZUḤAYLI Wahba (al-) 257. 259. 292. 



47 

 

 

 

 

 
Aggiornato a dicembre 2022 


